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The Third In-Depth Look at
Ukrainian Local Governance

e This annual survey provides an extensive look at
citizen attitudes about local governance and
municipal services.

 Polling was conducted in the 22 regional capitals of
Ukraine not under the control of Russian or Russian-
backed forces, as well as in the cities of Mariupol and
Severodonetsk in the Donbas region. The survey Is
based on a sample size of more than 19,000
respondents.

e The findings will inform future discussions on
decentralization, anti-corruption initiatives and other
reforms set forth by the pro-European government in
Kyiv.
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*Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and ongoing conflict in eastern Ukraine, citizens of the oblast centers of
Simferopol, Donetsk and Luhansk did not participate in the survey. Mariupol and Severodonetsk were included in
the survey to represent Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts. As a result of legislation passed in 2016 changing Soviet-era

names of cities, the names of Dnipropetrovsk and Kirovograd have been changed to Dnipro and Kropyvnytskyi,
respectively.
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Methodology

This survey was conducted by Rating Group Ukraine on behalf of the Center for Insights in Survey
Research.

The data was collected in 24 cities in Ukraine (Kyiv and all oblast centers, as well as in Mariupol
and Severodonetsk in Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts) between January 20and February 12, 2017,
through face-to-face interviews at respondents’ homes.

The sample consisted of 19,200 permanent residents of Ukraine aged 18 and older and is
representative of the general population by age, education and sex.

In order to obtain this representative sample, 800 respondents were interviewed in each city
regardless of population size. The survey data obtained in each city was weighted by gender and
age using national statistical data. The geographical coverage of the city area was based on the
electoral districts established by the Central Election Commission of Ukraine. At least 50 sites, or
primary sampling units, were covered and randomly selected using the “curtain step method.” The
“random route” and * next birthday” methods were used to select respondents.

IRI’s first municipal survey was conducted in 22 cities between March 2 and 20, 2015. The sample
size consisted of 17,600 respondents. The previous municipal survey was conducted in 24 cities
from January 20 to February 8, 2016, in which a total of 19,200 respondents were interviewed.

The margin of error for each city does not exceed plus or minus 3.5 percent.
The average response rate was 67.2 percent.
Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

This survey was funded by the Government of Canada.



http://ratinggroup.ua/en
http://www.iri.org/program/center-insights-survey-research
https://www.canada.ca/en.html
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine are going
In the right direction or wrong direction?
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine are going

In the right direction or wrong direction?(continued)

(Percentage of respondents who believe things are going in the right direction)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in your city are going
In the right direction or wrong direction?

Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
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m Right direction
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in your city are going
In the right direction or wrong direction? (continued)

(Percentage of respondents who believe things are going in the right direction)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 10



Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine and in your city are going

in the right direction or wrong direction?(continued)

Change in Perception Over Time (March 2015 to
February 2017)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey; therefore this slide reflects change

over time from 2016 to 2017. 11



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation Iin
Ukraine changed?

m Improved a lot mImproved somewhat ®m Stayed the same ®mWorsened somewhat mWorsened a lot m Difficult to answer
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your

household changed?

m Improved a lot ®mImproved somewhat ®mStayed the same m\Worsened somewhat mWorsened a lot m Difficult to answer
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation
In Ukraine to change?

®mImprove a lot ®Improve somewhat ™ Stay the same m\Worsen somewhat mWorsen a lot m Difficult to answer

Lutsk eI 12% 36% 24% 7% 19%
Ternopil gRZEEEeL7 39% 26% 14% 10%
Uzhgorod /RS 33% 20% 12%
Vinnytsia P 26% 14% 16%

Lviv 15% 26% 5% 23%

NV/I(SH 1% 8% 30% 19% 9%

Kropyvnytskyi EE/SEEsY/) 20% 24%
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 27% 26%

Y\"AN 1% 9% 24% 14%
Zhytomyr Y3 30% 16%
Chernihiv g 27% 25%

Kharkiv g 24% 16%
Chernivtsi 9% 19% 13%
Poltava N/NAL 18% 26%
Dnipro gR/RAL) 17% 19%
Cherkasy 8% 17% 26%
Kherson ) 21% 22%
Mariupol st/ 17% 20% 29%
Zaporizhia D 15% 25% G0
Khmelnytskyy [EXED 13% 13%
Severodonetsk 8% 13% 16% 38% 25%

Odesa [ 15% 32% 39% 11%
Mykolaiv ) 15% 23% 35% 24%

Sumy  ER7 R ) 22% 44% ‘ 2%
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If Ukraine could only enter one international economic union,

m European Union (EU) m Customs Union of Russia, Belarus, and Kazakhstan

Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Lutsk

Rivne
Vinnytsia
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Poltava

Kyiv

Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Chernihiv
Sumy
Kropyvnytskyi
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Dnipro

Odesa
Kharkiv
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Mariupol

which of the following should it be?

86%
83%
80%
76%
71%
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70%
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64%
63%
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59%
59%
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51%
49%
49%
49%
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35%
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16%
22%

m Other
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8% 11%
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5% 10%
8% 10%
17%
11%
19%
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34%

10%
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33%
35%
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If Ukraine could only enter one international economic union,
which of the following should it be? (continued)

(Percentage of respondents who believe Ukraine should join the European Union)

100% - m February 2016 m February 2017
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 16



If a referendum were held today on Ukraine joining NATO,

how would you vote?

® Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO mWould vote against Ukraine joining NATO mWould not vote

Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Kyiv

Poltava
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Kherson
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro

Sumy

Odesa
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Mariupol
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59%
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58%
55%
47%
46%
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36%
35%
34%
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30%
25%
23%
18%
17%
13%

77% 4% 8%
75% 5% 6%

73% 3% 8%

14% 7%
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10% 13%
18% 7%
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18%
19%
22%
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28%
40%
29%
33%
24%
37%
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43%
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14%

10%
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14%
11%

16%
10%
12%
50% 12%
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If a referendum were held today on Ukraine joining NATO,
how would you vote? (continued)

(Percentage of respondents who believe Ukraine should join NATO)
100% - m February 2016 m February 2017
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 18



If you could have only one or the other, which is more
Important to you: a democratic system of government or a
prosperous economy?

Lviv

Rivne
Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr
Uzhgorod
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Khmelnytskyy
Odesa
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson

Kyiv

Poltava

Sumy
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv

®m Democracy is more important to me

54%
48%

47%
47%
45%
41%
41%
39%
38%
34%
31%
30%
28%
28%
28%
28%
26%
23%
20%
20%
19%
15%
12%
10%

W Prosperity is more important to me

31%
41%
37%
45%
43%
44%
41%
54%
49%
49%
S7%
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68%
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If you could have only one or the other, which is more important
to you: a democratic system of government or a prosperous
economy? (continued)

(Percentage of respondents who consider a democratic system of government more important)

70% - m February 2016 m February 2017
60% -
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50% - A48% 179
AT% BBTh o,
1% M1%
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31% -
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20% | 20% 19

10%
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*The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.



Which of the following ideas do you agree with more?

Mykolaiv
Khmelnytskyy
Kherson
Severodonetsk
Ternopil
Rivne

Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Sumy

Dnipro
Poltava
Odesa
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Kyiv

Lviv

Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

86%
76%
/5%
75%
71%
71%
70%
70%
69%
69%
68%
65%
64%
61%
60%
60%
59%
59%
59%
58%
55%
55%
54%
51% ‘

B The state should take more responsibility in taking care of the lives of citizens
m People should take more responsibility in taking care of their own lives

11%
21%
18%
15%
25%
25%
24%
23%
23%

23%
24%
32%
28%
40%
33%
35%
40%
30%
33%
32%
29%
40%
4% ‘ ‘
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Which of the following ideas do you agree with more?

m The state should provide more freedom for the development of businesses
m The state should control (regulate) more activities of businesses

Ivano-Frankivsk
Severodonetsk
Mariupol
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Lutsk
Mykolaiv

Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Kherson
Poltava
Odesa

Lviv

Cherkasy
Sumy

Kharkiv
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Dnipro

67%
65%
64%

63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%

58%
58%

S7%

56%
55%
55%
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53%
52%
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51%
50%
49%
48%

28%

18%
27%
33%
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26%
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37%
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36%
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46%
33%
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Which of the following ideas do you agree with more?

m Income levels of the population should be made more equal
m Individual initiatives should be encouraged with financial incentives

Kropyvnytskyi
Cherkasy
Poltava

Lviv
Severodonetsk
Sumy
Mykolaiv

Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Dnipro
Kherson
Khmelnytskyy
Vinnytsia
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Lutsk
Ternopil
Rivne
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Mariupol
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53%
53%
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49%
46%
45%
44%
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40%
39%
39%
38%
38%
38%
38%
38%
38%
38%
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34%
32%
31% ‘

34%
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29%

44%
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Which of the following ideas do you agree with more?

m Private property in business and industry should be increased
W State property in business and industry should be increased

Ivano-Frankivsk 52% 30%
Rivhe 48% 44%
Zhytomyr 46% 41%
Ternopil 45% 47%
Uzhgorod 42% %
Lutsk 40% 49%
Dnipro 39% 42%
Poltava 37% 44%
Odesa 35% 53%
Kyiv 34% 42%
Chernihiv 33% 49%
Mariupol 33% 47%
Lviv 33% 52%
Kherson 32% 52%
Zaporizhia 32% 59%
Chernivtsi 32% 45%
Vinnytsia 30% 43%
Kropyvnytskyi 30% 46%
Cherkasy 29% 55%
Kharkiv 29% 54%
Khmelnytskyy 24% 65%
Sumy 24% 46%
Mykolaiv 18% 69%
Severodonetsk

15% 58%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Which of the following ideas do you agree with more?

m Ukraine needs more order today even if it requires some limitation of democratic principles and freedom
m Ukraine needs more freedom and democracy today even if it causes some absence of order

Mykolaiv

Lviv

Odesa
Kherson
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Rivne
Khmelnytskyy
Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol

Kyiv

Dnipro
Poltava
Severodonetsk
Cherkasy
Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia

72%
69%
68%
67%
67%
66%
65%
65%
63%
61%
61%
60%
59%
59%
59%
58%
58%
58%
S57%
56%
54%
52%
51%

6%

25%
27%

20%
14%
19%
21%
13%
24%
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28%
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23%
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19%

30%
35%
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26%
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Some people think that they have full freedom of choice and control their lives,
while others think that they have no real choice and cannot significantly
influence their own lives. On a scale of 1 to 5, with 1 indicating no choice at all
and 5 indicating full freedom of choice, to what extent can you control and/or

Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv

Kyiv

Sumy

Poltava
Ternopil
Mariupol
Kherson
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Dnipro

Lviv

Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Zaporizhia
Rivne
Uzhgorod
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk

7%

19%
15%
14%

13%

10%

2%

10%

6%
6%

9%

4%
6%
5%
6%
6%

15%

7%

5%

ml

m2

31%

24%

29%
23%
26%
30%
23%

25%
24%
21%

24%
20%

19%
17%
16%
15%

15%

9%

3%

4%
3%

3%

12%

11%
15%
13%

15%

14%

33%

36%
35%
33%

31%

29%

m3

29%
40%
31%
38%
35%
45%
39%
300
38%
48%
41%

40%
32%
41%
39%

59%

influence your own life?

m4

27%

25%

m5

11%

14%
16%

16%

19%

24%

18%

31%

27%

22%

22%
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32%

22%
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8%
8%
9%
9%
8%
7%

13%

11%
11%
4%
11%
9%

18%

2%

17%

9%
11%

17%

19%

2%

14%

8%
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Are you proud of your city?

m Definitely yes ®m Somewhat m Not very m Definitely no m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 60% 29% 6% 1% 4%
Kharkiv 56% 33% 4%1% 5%
Lviv 54% 41% 2% 2%
Uzhgorod 53% 32% 10% 2%2%
Sumy 49% 32% 10% 4% [ 5%
Lutsk 48% 44% 4% 1% 4%
Rivne 47% 38% 11% 1%3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 46% 46% 5% 3%
Ternopil 45% 42% 9% 1% 3%
Kyiv 42% 35% 12% 3% 8%
Odesa 40% 45% 9% 2% 5%
Dnipro 40% 41% 8% 3% 8%
Chernivtsi 40% 52% 5%1% 2%
Poltava 39% 41% 11% 2% 6%
Cherkasy 35% 41% 13% 2% 9%
Chernihiv 31% 51% 8% 1% 9%
Zhytomyr 28% 42% 17% 6% 6%
Khmelnytskyy 27% 54% 14% 3%38%
Mariupol 26% 45% 11% 4% 13%
Mykolaiv 25% 47% 14% 3% 12%
Severodonetsk 23% 30/ 12% 5% 22%

Kropyvnytskyi 22% 44% 19% 6% 9%
Zaporizhia 20% 59% 17% 3%1%
Kherson 20% 47% 20% 5% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Are you proud of your city? (continued)

February 2016 February 2017
m Definitely yes B Somewhat m Not very m Definitely no
Lviv 73% 22% 29%1 %19 Vinnytsia 60% 29% 6%1%
Vinnytsia 72% 20%2%1%: Kharkiv 56% 33% 4%1%
Odesa 72% 17% 6%1%4 Lviv 54% 41% 20p2¢
Kharkiv 71% 22% 5%2Y Uzhgorod 53% 32% 10%2%2
Ivano-Frankivsk 71% 24% 4%1Y% Sumy 49% 32% 10%4%

Ternopil 70% 23% 5%19 Lutsk 48% 44% 4%1.%4
Chernivtsi 69% 27% 2%19 Rivne 47% 38% 11%19%3
Uzhgorod 67% ARy Ivano-Frankivsk 46% 46% 5063
Mykolaiv 64% 11% Ternopil 45% 42%
Kyiv 63% 25%  8%2%3" Kyiv 42% 35%
Dnipro 62% 28%  5%2%3! Odesa 40% 45%

Chernihiv 62% 26%  7%1% Dnipro 40% 41% 8% |3
Zaporizhia 60% 25% 12% 2% Chernivtsi 40% 52% 5%
Severodonetsk 59% 30%  5%19 Poltava 39% 41% 11% 29
Lutsk 58% 26% 8%5%3 Cherkasy 35% 41% 13% 29
Rivne 58% 26%  10%4%3 Chernihiv 31% 51%
Sumy 55% 24% Zhytomyr 28% 42% 17% 6%
Cherkasy 48% 35% Khmelnytskyy 27% 54% 14% 3%
Poltava 48% 38% 11%1 %29 Mariupol 26% 45% 11% 4%
Zhytomyr 45% 29% Mykolaiv 25% 47%
Kherson 39% 34% Severodonetsk 23% 38% 12% 5%
Khmelnytskyy 35% 42% 15% 3%4 Kropyvnytskyi 22% 44% 19% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi 35% 29% Zaporizhia 20% 59% 17%3%1%

Mariupol

33% 33% 17% 7%

Kherson 20% 47% 20% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What makes you proud of your city?

(Several answers possible)

Vinnytsia

Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Mariupol

2
<
-
P
o
o
<
N

Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy

Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Uzhgorod

Severodonetsk

My city preserves the culture
and traditions of my country 42% 26% 51% 45% 53% 38% 35% 57% 69% 46% 53% 49% 39% 41% 53% 48% 38% 32% 37% 40% 54% 42% 23% 30%

and/or region

My city attracts tourists and

guests 52% 29% 29% 29% 40% 46% 15% 26% 58% 14% 50% 28% 15% 17% 45% 56% 33% 22% 9% 17% 61% 32% 30% 9%

My city has good living

conditions 53% 25% 31% 37% 40% 17% 15% 36% 26% 14% 20% 15% 45% 30% 47% 7% 46% 17% 54% 25% 26% 32% 22% 18%

My city is attractive for

investors 10% 29% 7% 26% 17% 16% 10% 14% 22% 12% 27% 8% 17% 9% 7% 25% 12% 8% 8% 15% 19% 7% 8% 7%

Any individual can realize his

. . 12% 27% 8% 14% 15% 19% 11% 16% 17% 7% 20% 6% 19% 9% 12% 6% 24% 6% 15% 5% 15% 6% 6% 3%
or her dreams in my city

My city has anjefficient 7% 16% 3% 26% 13% 6% 8% 14% 10% 1% 10% 3% 14% 6% 4% 5% 13% 2% 6% 4% 10% 2% 16% 2%

economy
Other 11% 11% 10% 17% 16% 8% 29% 7% 4% 18% 11% 9% 9% 5% 13% 18% 15% 11% 18% 15% 3% 5% 16% 24%
;[‘ere isnothing to be proud 4y gy 15y 6% 3% 10% 15% 2% 1% 11% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 11% 3% 18% 9% 7% 3% 6% 9% 13%
Difficult to answer 5% 12% 10% 2% 4% 9% 16% 9% 3% 11% 5% 14% 12% 15% 4% 4% 7% 16% 8% 18% 6% 13% 21% 24%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Freely Express Your Thoughts and Beliefs

Lviv

Lutsk
Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Rivne

Sumy
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyy
Kharkiv
Zhytomyr
Kyiv
Chernihiv
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Dnipro

Odesa
Zaporizhia
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Poltava
Uzhgorod
Mariupol

H Excellent

11%
14%
10%
17%
21%
15%
11%
10%
10%
12%
20%
9%
3%
4%
8%
6%
8%
8%
1%
2%
2%
4%
2%
2%

33%
29%
27%
25%

27%

m Good

42%
42%
41%
39%
30%
40%
44%
41%
34%
34%
28%
27%

m Average

60%
56%
54%
46%
38%
43%

m Bad H Terrible

28%
36%
35%
31%
38%
23%
33%
28%
38%
37%
36%
42%
32%
53%
38%
36%
54%
48%
56%

30%
28%

15%

m Difficult to answer

24%
25%

39%1.%1%
4%1%
5%1%

5% 4%

2905%
4%1%1%
5%1% 6%
2% 6%
7% 1% 3%
3%06%
11%  2%8%
17% 4% 2%
7% 1% 7%
7% 1% 11%
11% 3% 7%
12%  3%4%
4% 5%
9% 2% 2%
10%
17%
14%
294
14%
13%

6%

9%

17%

23%
15% 3%
1%
1%1%
7%
1%

14%

9%

T
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20%
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60% 70%
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80% 90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Move Freely in All Districts and Quarters of Your City

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Kharkiv 34% 52% 8% 3%1%2%
Lutsk 23% 56% 18% 2%1%
Ternopil 22% 54% 22% 2%
Mariupol 10% 58% 6% 1%4%
Vinnytsia 24% 44% 5%21%2%
Khmelnytskyy 16% 50% 4%1%
Mykolaiv 10% 56% 5%
Lviv 11% 54% 9%1%1%
Chernihiv IR 55% 4% 3%
Odesa 14% 46% 6% 1 %1%
Severodonetsk g 56% 6% 1%5%
Kyiv 16% 42% 9% 2%1%
Rivne 17% 39% 8% 1%
Zhytomyr 25% 31% 11% 3%2%
Uzhgorod 12% 44% 6%
Ivano-Frankivsk 9% 45% 11% 1%3%
Cherkasy 9% 45% 10% 1%5%
Dnipro 11% 41% 10% 2%2%
Sumy 12% 39% 9% 2%4%
Kropyvnytskyi Y 46% 10% 2%3%
Poltava Y 41% 13% 3%4%
Zaporizhia 28% 13% 1%1%
Chernivtsi Y 35% 35% 18% 3% 9%

Kherson PRI 33%

T T

16%  1%1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

47%

T T
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Take Part in Decision-Making Processes in the City

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Rivne 11% 29% 39% 15% 1%5%
Lutsk 8% 29% 37% 19% 2% 6%
Vinnytsia ) 22% 27% 4% 18%
Sumy I 23% 31% 7% 16%
Ternopil P& 23% 33% 5% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk A 19% 34% 4% 16%
Zhytomyr P&y} 20% 33% 10% 7%
Cherkasy p4/ 19% 31% 17% 27%
Poltava K/ 19% 33% 22% 10% 15%
Dnipro P&/ 16% 41% 4% 11%
Khmelnytskyy P& 16% 29% 28% 6% 19%
MY\ 1%  14% 31% 29% 4% 20%
Odesa g/ Rl 32% 37% 6% 13%
Chernivtsi P4/ 29% 30% 5% 22%
Chernihiv R/ A7) 34% 26% 2% 25%
Kharkiv gg/SieL/: 16% 12% 21%
Kropyvnytskyi (R SRY) 27% 32% 10% 19%
Kherson /el 39% 6% 9%
Y\ % 8% 26% 36% 16% 13%
Mykolaiv 9% 27% 27% 35%
Mariupol 9% 34% 15% 28%

Uzhgorod 8% 26% 7% 4%
Severodonetsk s 26% 37% 9% 24%
Zaporizhia L) 30% 38% 16% 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

Enjoy a Variety of Leisure and Cultural Activities

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 16% 45% 24% 9% 1%5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 13% 47% 27% 6% 6%
Uzhgorod &2 54% 34% 4% 2%
Lutsk [BaLS 42% 37% 5%1%3%
Ternopil 12% 42% 38% 6%1% 2%
Khmelnytskyy 8% 43% 33% 10%  2%4%
Lviv 8% 43% 35% 11% 1%2%
Kharkiv 13% 36% 27% 18% 1% 4%
Rivne 13% 35% 35% 10% 1%5%
Zhytomyr 10% 35% 31% 15% 4% F5%
Chernihiv €I 38% 44% 8% 1% 6%
Sumy 16% 25% 37% 11% 1% 10%
Kyiv 10% 29% 34% 19% 5% [4%
Dnipro 9% 28% 43% 15% 2%63%
Cherkasy &2 31% 39% 11% 1% 12%
Poltava B 32% 39% 13% 5% 6%
Odesa AN 28% 44% 12% 2% 7%
Chernivtsi Y 28% 42% 14% 2% 9%
Mariupol FRZ] 31% 39% 13% 3% 13%
Mykolaiv 3} 27% 38% 18% 1%  13%
Kropyvnytskyi € 28% 42% 18% 1% 9%
Zaporizhia 9% 21% 54% 9% 1% 5%

Kherson P 24% 49% 20% 2%4%
Severodonetsk 16% 36% 28% 2% 17%

T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

Obtain High-Quality Education for Different Professions

and Levels
mExcellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Ternopil 8% 44% 40% 5%1%3%
Lutsk 11% 38% 40% 7% 1%2%
Vinnytsia 9% 39% 32% 10% | 5% 6%
Rivne 10% 32% 39% 13% 2%3%:
Sumy 13% 28% 40% 7% 1% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 36% 39% 7% 1% 12%
Zhytomyr 8% 32% 37% 13% 4% B5%
Lviv | 35% 42% 10% 1% 7%
Mariupol [EER 35% 37% 8% 2% 14%
Kharkiv 7% 31% 27% 19% 4% 12%
Khmelnytskyy Iz 35% 42% 15% 2%4%
Poltava A 32% 42% 15% 3%:4%
Cherkasy < 33% 35% 14% 2% 14%
Kropyvnytskyi gL} 33% 40% 14% 2% 9%
Dnipro &L 28% 40% 17% 2% 1%
Chernivtsi S 29% 43% 12% 2% 8%
Severodonetsk i/} 33% 42% 11% 1% 12%
Uzhgorod 34% 46% 12% 1% 7%
Zaporizhia N 27% 42% 17% 8%
Chernihiv Az 31% 47% 12% 1% 6%
Odesa €Il 28% 40% 17% 3% 0%
Kyiv S8 21% 39% 25% 5% 15%
Mykolaiv P} 23% 48% 14% 1% 12%
Kherson 22% 2%4%

1%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Achieve Your Full Potential and Pursue Your Dreams

Lutsk
Ternopil
Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr
Kharkiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Dnipro
Khmelnytskyy
Lviv

Sumy
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Odesa
Poltava
Chernivtsi
Cherkasy

Kyiv

Kherson
Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
10% 36% 42% 9% 1%2%

5% 36% 42% 13% 1%2%

6% 31% 44% 13% 3%8%

5% 30% 34% 15% 3% 13%

6% 27% 33% 20% 9% 5%

6% 26% 31% 23% 5% 9%
2% 28% 28% 3% (%

6% 25% 39% 20% 5% E5%

5% 24% 43% 21% 2%05%
3% 26% 40% 24% 3%3%
3% 25% 48% 17% 3% 4%

6% 22% 5% 9%

27% 35% 7% 5%
1% 26% 45% 24% 1% 4%
1% 26% 45% 19% 2% 8%
3% 24% 25% 3% 58%
3% 23% 20% 3% 8%
4% 21% 39% 24% 3% 8%
2% 21% 38% 20% 5% 14%

5% 16% 38% 29% 7% 3%
1% 18% 47% 30% AR
1% 17% 39% 24% 2% 16%

15% 43% 29% 1%  12%
| 14% N N N 39% N N | 3% | 1% 11%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Engage in Entrepreneurship

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Lutsk 7% 27% 41% 16% 2% 1%
Rivne [ 22% 46% 18% 4% SE%
Ivano-Frankivsk [ 20% 34% 16% 4% 23%
Zhytomyr [ 18% 29% 32% 9% 7%
Ternopil P& 19% 44% 20% 6% 9%
Poltava 1R/ 20% 35% 25% 7% 12%
Dnipro Y4 15% 40% 29% 4% SE%
Cherkasy K3 16% 32% 11% 17%
Vinnytsia S 14% 30% 10% 13%
Kharkiv P& 16% 26% 10% 19%
Chernivtsi P4 14% 31% 6% 14%
Sumy P& 15% 28% 11% 13%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 26% 8% 17%
Y\ 1%  13% 11% 4% 14%
Odesa pR/ N Eel) 34% 7% 10%
Khmelnytskyy g/ el 34% 5% 6%
Chernihiv (Rl 40% 5% 16%
Uzhgorod 13% 35% 2% 17%
Kherson g/ R 42% 7% BS%
NY\A 2% 9% 29% 11% 12%
Mariupol 8% 32% 9% 30%
Mykolaiv Jsi/ 31% 1% 30%

Severodonetsk AL 33% 2% 37%
Zaporizhia (80 37% 45% 7% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

Be Paid Enough for Your Work

Lutsk

Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipro
Vinnytsia
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Lviv

Kherson
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyy
Sumy
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Odesa
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia

m Excellent

3% 23%
4% 21%
2% 17%
4% 14%
3% 14%
1% 14%
2%  14%
6% 10%
2%  13%
1% 11%
1% 10%

11%
1% 9%
1% 9%
1% 8%
1% 8%
1% 7%
1% 7%
2% 6%

7%
1% 6%
3%
2% 18%

m Good m Average

45%

35%

31%

38%

m Terrible

m Difficult to answer

22% 4% 3%

30%

38%
29%

23%

8% 2%
10% 11%
9% 4%
10% 7%
14% 8%
25% 2%
17% 3%
17% 5%
11%
18% 5%
11% 8%
11% 8%
18% 4%
11% 8%
15% 2%
5%
6%

22% 6%

10%

22% 5%

10% 10%
8% 6%

1% 15%

0% 10%

48%
30% 40%

80%

34% 1%
90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
Freely Exercise Your Spiritual Beliefs

mExcellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Ivano-Frankivsk 29% 51% 11%  3%1%4%
Lutsk 17% 53% 24% 3%2%
Uzhgorod 62% 26% 5%1%2%
Ternopil 19% 46% 28% 4%1%2%
Lviv 14% 46% 30% 6% 2% 4%
Vinnytsia 16% 40% 27% 8% 2% (%
Zhytomyr 20% 34% 26% 13% 2%5%
Rivne 14% 35% 39% 8% 2%2%
Khmelnytskyy 9% 37% 35% 10% 3% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi &2 40% 29% 14% 3% 0%
Chernivtsi 13% 32% 41% 8% 2% 5%
Kharkiv 10% 34% 30% 11% 1%  13%
Sumy 9% 36% 28% 9% | 4% 15%
Odesa B 37% 33% 16% 3% %
Kyiv 11% 29% 32% 18% 4% 6%
Mariupol i 36% 35% 8% 2% 17%
Cherkasy 7% 31% 33% 10% 2% 18%
Dnipro 8% 26% 44% 14% 2% 6%
Poltava ESIZ 27% 40% 14% 3% 10%
Severodonetsk §R/) 27% 37% 17% 1% 15%
Chernihiv €} 25% 47% 12% 1%  12%

Zaporizhia R0 20% 56% 15% 2%3%
Kherson g3/ 19% 51% 22% 2%4%
Mykolaiv 20% 35% 1% 27%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, how serious of a problem is corruption in

your city?

m Significant problem ®mSomewhat of a problem mNot really a problem mNot a problem at all mDifficult to answer

Sumy

Kyiv
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia
Lviv

Uzhgorod
Rivne
Mykolaiv
Dnipro
Severodonetsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Poltava

Lutsk

Kharkiv
Vinnytsia
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyy
Chernihiv
Mariupol

61% 29% 1%1%8%
60% 30% 3% 1% 6%
58% 35% 2%1 %A%
53% 44% 1B8%
51% 31% 8% 2% 8%
51% 42% 1% 6%
49% 39% 8% 1%8%
47% 29% 4%2% 18%
47% 35% 5% 2%  11%
44% 29% 25%
43% 37% 4% 2% 13%
43% 35% 4% 8% 10%
42% 36% 4%1% 17%
42% 47% 5% 2% 5%

40% 41% 8% 2% 9%
40% 43% 7% 1% 8%
40% 30% 9% 3% 19%
40% 35% 10% 1% 14%
39% 43% 4% % 14%
38% 47% 4% 10%

44% 11% 3% 14%
53% 12% 2% 9%
45% 8% 2% 23%

T T

41% 7% 1% 31%
20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, how serious of a problem is corruption in
your city? (continued)

m Significant problem m Somewhat of a problem ® Not really a problem mNot a problem at all m Difficult to answer

February 2016 February 2017
Sumy 73% 19% 4%1%3% Sumy 61% 29% 1%1%8%
Zaporizhia 73% 23%3%1% Kyiv 60% 30% 3%1%6%
Kyiv 72% 25% 2% Zhytomyr 58% 35% 2%1%4%
Poltava 72% 24% 2%20 Zaporizhia 53% 44% 1%3%
Mykolaiv 70% 20% 2%8%| Lviv 51% 31% 89%2%8%
Ternopil 70% 24% 2%2%3% Uzhgorod 51% 42% 1%6%
Odesa 68% 25% 3%4% Rivne 49% 39% 8%1%3%
Dnipro 67% 27% 3%1%2% Mykolaiv 47% 29% 4% 2% 18%
Lviv 64% 29% 1%1% 5% Dnipro 47% 35% 5% 2%11%
Cherkasy 64% cfel ey, Severodonetsk 44% 29% 2%  25%
Kropyvnytskyi 62% 16% 5%1%16% Kropyvnytskyi 43% 37% 4% 2% 13%
Rivne 59% 26% 5%1%9% Kherson 43% 35% 4% 3% 0%
Kharkiv 57% 29% 4%1%8%| Cherkasy 42% 36% 4% 1%1 7%
Vinnytsia 57% 33% 3% 7% Ternopil 42% 47% 5% 2%5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 56% 33% 7%1%3% Poltava 40% 41% 8% 2%9%
Chernihiv 55% 30% 11% A Lutsk 40% 43% 7% 1%8%
Lutsk 53% 30% 3%2% 13% Kharkiv 40% 30% 9% 3%  19%
Zhytomyr 52% 34% 5%1%9% Vinnytsia 40% 35% 10% 1% 14%
Uzhgorod 51% 47% 1%1.%] Chernivtsi 39% 43% 4%1%1.4%
Khmelnytskyy 44% 47% 6%1%3% Odesa 38% 47% 4% 10%
Kherson 42% 37% yauey i Ivano-Frankivsk 28% 44% 11% 3% 14%
Chernivtsi 40% 47% 39 Khmelnytskyy 24% 53% 12% 2%9%
Severodonetsk 39% 46% 1% 14% | Chernihiv 21% 45% 8%2%  23%
Mariupol ‘ 37 : 1% : 2%10% Mariupol 20% 41% 7% 1% 31%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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In your opinion, how serious of a problem is corruption in
your city? (continued)

30 - m February 2016 m February 2017
.6
6 26 25 25 @5
25 - '5-4-4-444244
284
2.0 -
1.5 -
1.0 -
0.5 -
J Q! & O O o R N Q@ DR R LSS SR
TS N &° <@ §F TN e
o o
T2 © & &

*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating that corruption is a very serious problem and “0” indicating
that corruption is not a problem at all. Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 42



In the past two years, how often, if ever, have you or an
acquaintance had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a local
official in order to receive a service or document from him/her?

mMore than 5 times ®3-5times ®1or 2 times ®Never m Difficult to answer

Khmelnytskyy [RIZRSSeL 33% 42%
Uzhgorod & 11% 21% 52%
Zaporizhia AN 24% 48% 3%
Kharkiv YL 22% 49% 6%
Ternopil  (RLESY/ 22% 47% 14%
Dnipro  (RLY&) 19% 43% 22%
VEUDOIINO%30%0 290 - 0 40% | 28ph |
Sllc\E20%3% 290 . 45% __ 13%
Ivano-Frankivsk ER) 20% 55% 8%
Rivne /L) 15% 60% 8%
N7\A1%4%  go e o 5506 1206

Lutsk Al 19% 59% 14%
Chernivtsi 1K) 17% 46% 11%

Sumy P 20% 60% 5%
Chernihiv B4 17% 49% 20%
Zhytomyr pY¥AL 17% 56% 17%

Kropyvnytskyi  E% S i I 1 T .

O - WN10%3% 4%  39% 2206
Vinnytsia P&V 16% 56% 7%

Cherkasy KR
RY\VAN1%2% 16% 61% 10%

Kherson FEA
Severodonetsk g/ 68% 19%

Mykolaiv (K787 64%

26%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In the past two years, how often, if ever, have you or an acquaintance
had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a local official in order to
receive a service or document from him/her? (continued)

mMore than 5 times ®m3-5times ®m1or2times mNever m Difficult to answer
February 2016 February 2017
Uzhgorod EI/IEVI] 28% 37% 11% Khmelnytskyy giZiell) 33% 42%
Cherkasy TIIEN 31% 49% 7% Uzhgorod [P/ B/ 21% 52% 39
Vinnytsia Zaporizhia 22 R
zaporizhia  SUNZZY A R TV ML 4% 22% 29% &%
WA 24% 0 63% 3% Ternopil - FZEREZT S T Y
YB6% 20% | 20 48% 2 10% Dnipro  FEYEIEEL) 43% 22%
Odesa (G 37% 19% Mariupol e/ 22l 40% 28%
Poltava IR P77 Poltava  EIEIIZEL/ N I =
"NV S 1% 5% 16% 60% 7% Ivano-Frankivsk —RZEEVAZA0L) 55% 8%
Dnipro  EEFEL 49% 15% SIS 5%4% 15% 60% 8%
Khmelnytskyy FEZLIELI 50% 9% N7\ 1%4%19% 55% 12%
Gl 1964%19% 51% 13% EUS003%10% ~ 59% | 14%3
Chernivtsi FERZIFED 36% 14% Chernivtsi  pRIEVETEL 46% 11%
Kharkiv EAPTE L A ¥ ) SV 2% 20% 60% 5%
Zhytomyr /SN 64% 7% Chernihiv VA 49% 20%
Ternopil 2775 S T~ Zhytomyr  EIFIERAR 56% 17%
Kropyvnytskyi R 64% 12% Kropyvnytskyi LAl XREl 41% 25%

RV 1%2%1.49% 68% 6% OLCE:WN1063%17% . 39% . 22%
Chernihiv EPA/ELR 58% 11% VLY SEW2% 2% 16% 56% 7%
Mariupol FP e T A Cherkasy FEIETFET: 46% 20%

Severodonetsk  giREAL 59% 14% (RY\ 1%2%16% 61% 10%
SRR 108%L1%  60% 9% Kherson  FEF 7 N =
Ivano-Frankivsk EZ N N . Severodonetsk  FL/IS 68% 19%
Mykolaiv FE70 57% 27% Mykolaiv
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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In the past two years, have you or an acquaintance had to do a favor, give a gift
or pay a bribe to a local official in order to receive a service or document from
him/her? (continued)

Do you consider this to be an act of corruption?

Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Mykolaiv
Rivne

Kyiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

Lviv
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Chernihiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Kharkiv
Vinnytsia
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Sumy
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Mariupol

mYes

66%
64%
64%
63%
63%
62%
61%
61%
S56%
55%
54%
52%
51%
S50%
50%
47%
41%
35%
33%

mNo

80% 7%

75% 6%

71%
68%
67%

15%
9%
12%
5%
109
5%
7%
6%
16%
16%
2%
25%
21%
13%
7%
7%
8%
5%
14%
6%
9%
12 | | | | |

0% 10%

20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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In the past two years, have you or an acquaintance had to do a favor, give a gift
or pay a bribe to a local official in order to receive a service or document from
him/her? (continued)

Zaporizhia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyy
Uzhgorod
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Lutsk
Sumy
Lviv
Kherson
Mariupol
Kyiv
Cherkasy
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Poltava
Chernihiv
Kharkiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Rivne
Odesa
Severodonetsk

Do you consider this to be an act of corruption?

mYes mNo

February 2016

87%
86%
83%

80%
80%
78%
77%
75%
72%
72%
70%
70%
70%
69%
69%
65%
65%
63%
61%
60%
59%
58%
55%
38%

11% 29
40
6%
10%
49
504
7%
11%
11%
11%
18%
9%
8%
15%
8%
4%
11%
12%
8%
10%
13%
8%
14%

27%

0%

20% 40%

60% 80% 100%

Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Mykolaiv
Rivne

Kyiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

Lviv
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Chernihiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Kharkiv
Vinnytsia
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Sumy
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Mariupol

February 2017

80%
75%
71%
68%
67%
66%
64%
64%
63%
63%
62%
61%
61%
56%
55%
54%
52%
51%
50%
50%
47%

41% 6%

35% 9%

7%
6%
15%
9%
12%
5%
l
5%
7%
6%
16%
16%
20
25%
21%

13%

0%

33% 12%
20% 40%

60% 80%



In the past two years, have you or an acquaintance had to do a favor, give a gift
or pay a bribe to a local official in order to receive a service or document from
him/her? (continued)

Do you consider this to be an act of corruption?

" - Percentage of respondents who consider this to be an act of corruption
100%
m February 2016 m February 2017
90% -
D%
80% - 50
1%
70% - 8% 67%. 660,
(y 0/
60% -
5% [85% I, " N
1% By, Bhy,
50% - %
1%
40% - %
070

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

R L QRN @R SRR PR LN 2 > Q8 >
S \‘?‘:ﬁ P FTF T I T EFL LTSS @&
AR V&N S ¢ ¢ v TS0 N
QO

*Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 47



Do you think one can do without such acts of corruption?

(Respondents who have personally/whose friends or relatives had to give a gift or pay a bribe

to a local official in order to receive services or a document in the last two years)

Zaporizhia
Vinnytsia
Lutsk

Poltava
Zhytomyr
Kherson
Dnipro

Rivne
Ternopil
Sumy

Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Odesa

Lviv
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv

Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod

Kropyvnytskyi

mYes mNo

65%
61%
58%
58%
51%
51%
46%
46%
44%

42%

41%

41%
41%
41%

35%
32%
29%
26%
26%
18%
18% 70%
16% 72%
14% 72%
14% 74%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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Which key factor leads you to the conclusion about the level of
corruption in Ukraine?

Vinnytsia
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Mariupol

o
<
a5
—
o
o
<
N

Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Severodonetsk

You know about high level
of corruption from mass 46% 55% 58% 61% 44% 59% 46% 57% 75% 64% 51% 44% 61% 62% 61% 53% 60% 53% 48% 53% 59% 50% 45% 59%
media

Your friends or relatives
had to pay a bribe 11% 18% 15% 17% 12% 16% 14% 18% 8% 5% 10% 12% 12% 8% 16% 29% 17% 8% 22% 12% 18% 12% 13% 6%
in the last six months

You personally had to pay a

e . 7% 4% 7% 10% 11% 9% 6% 11% 2% 3% 7% 13% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3%
bribe in the last six months

Other 15% 4% 11% S% 18% 4% 14% 2% 3% 13% 12% 6% 12% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8% 13% 8% 4% 6% 4% 9%

Difficult to answer 21% 20% 9% 6% 14% 11% 20% 12% 12% 14% 21% 25% 8% 20% 11% 3% 13% 24% 9% 20% 14% 27% 32% 24%
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In your opinion, has corruption among your municipal
authorities decreased, increased or remained at the same level
over the last year?

B Decreased B Increased B Remained on the same level m Difficult to answer
Ivano-Frankivsk 20% 12% 43% 25%
Khmelnytskyy 20% 11% 55% 14%
Cherkasy 15% 18% 37% 30%
Ternopil 14% 19% 59% 8%
Vinnytsia 12% 19% 49% 20%
Lutsk 11% 26% 51% 12%
Mariupol 11% 14%
Sumy 10% 25% 47% 18%
Dnipro 9% 27% 46% 18%
Odesa 9% 18% 54% 20%
Rivne 8% 7%
Zhytomyr 8% 25% 13%
Kherson 7% 33% 19%
Chernihiv 7% 15% 24%
Uzhgorod 7% 17% 10%
Kharkiv 1§ 19% 30%
Chernivtsi &% 30% 22%
Kropyvnytskyi [ESYA 30% 20%
Poltava EIA 32% 19%
Mykolaiv I 19% 32%
Lviv YA 28% 15%
Kyiv A 36% 13%

37%

Severodonetsk 15% 43%
Zaporizhia A 26% 66% 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If you were to compare the level of corruption of your municipal
authorities to that of national authorities, is it higher, lower or the

Lviv

Kyiv

Sumy
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Rivne

Dnipro
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Chernivtsi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa
Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Poltava

Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyy
Mariupol

m Higher

16%
14%
14%
14%
13%
10%
10%
9%
7%
7%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
4%
3%
3%
2%
2%

same?

m Lower m On the same level

21% 45%
10% 59%
24% 42%
25% S50%
27% 48%
58%

38% 37%
44% 42%
32% 33%

m Difficult to answer
17%

17%
20%

11%
12%
7%

9%

22%
12%

0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

90% 100%
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Are you aware of any specific policies or programs from your

municipal authorities aimed at combatting corruption?

Dnipro

Rivne

Cherkasy

Odesa

Khmelnytskyy

Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Sumy

Kyiv

Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Vinnytsia
Poltava

Lviv

Mariupol
Kherson
Kharkiv
Mykolaiv
Zhytomyr
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Uzhgorod
Severodonetsk
Zaporizhia

m | know about it ®|'ve heard something about it ®m| haven't heard about anything

10% 29%
10% 29%
9% 29%
7% 32%
7% 34%
7% ASY/

7% 26%

6%

6% 32%
6% 39%
6% 36%
2% 25%

4% 34%

4% 42%

4% 30%

4% 31%

3% 25%

3% 14%

3% 26%

2% 27%

2% 21%

2% 20%

1% 7%

52%
53%

53%
49%

58%
50%

55%

57%
S50%

51%

61%
51%

50%
53%
6/%

7 7%

63%
64%

67%
72%

78%
81%

T

34%

T

T

15%
0% 10% 20%

T

30%

T

40%

T

50%

T

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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Do you think that your mayor is making an effort to end corruption
at the municipal authority level?

mYes mNo
Khmelnytskyy 35% 23%
Dnipro 27% 36%
Odesa 25% 36%
Cherkasy 25% 25%
Ilvano-Frankivsk 22% 26%
Lutsk 22% 45%
Chernivtsi 20% 44%
Sumy 20% 50%
Mykolaiv 16% 45%
Vinnytsia 15% 40%
Ternopil 15% 53%
Zhytomyr 15% 50%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 37%
Kharkiv 14% 43%
Mariupol 14% 32%
Chernihiv 14% 36%
Rivne 13% 58%
Kherson 11% 53%
Kyiv 11% 047
Lviv 10% 60%
Uzhgorod 8% 68%
Zaporizhia 8% 70%
Poltava A 59%

Severodonetsk LA 53%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Do you think that your mayor is making an effort to end corruption
at the municipal authority level? (continued)

Khmelnytskyy
Odesa
Chernivtsi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipro
Cherkasy
Rivne

Sumy

Kharkiv
Ternopil
Lutsk
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Vinnytsia
Kyiv
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Poltava
Uzhgorod
Mariupol
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson

44%

37%
37%
33%
33%
31%
28%
26%
25%
25%
24%
23%
23%
23%
21%
20%
18%
17%
15%
15%
14%
14%

12%
Severodonetsk 14

mYes

February 2016
32%
31%
36%
27%
32%
40%
42%
49%
34%
51%
50%
39%
44%
43%
45%
59%
25%
36%

24%
41%
55%
66%

mNo

Khmelnytskyy
Dnipro

Odesa
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Chernihiv
Rivne

Kherson

Kyiv

Lviv

Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Poltava
Severodonetsk

20%

40% 60% 80%

February 2017

23%
36%
36%
25%
26%

45%

44%
50%

45%

40%
53%
50%

37%

43%
32%

36%

58%

53%
64%
60%

68%
70%

59%

53%

100% 0% 20%

40% 60% 80%

100%



Do you think that your mayor is making an effort to end corruption
at the municipal authority level?

(Percentage of respondents who think that the mayor is making an effort to end corruption at the
municipal authority level)

50% - m February 2016 m February 2017
45% -

40% -

50
35% - o

30% -

5% W85y

25% | oo
0 0

2% 0% By

20% -

o% Bsy, Wby M 140
150 - o R B 14% o 14% [y By

11% By By
10% - i

5% -

0% -

*Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 55



Which of the following measures do you think would be the most
effective in decreasing corruption in your city?

(No more than three answers)

Vinnytsia
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Kherson
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Mariupol

= g
=
e N
S| =
> 3
S| ©
N | N

Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyy

Severodonetsk

Simplifying to the greatest extent possible

the process for issuing permits, 23% 26% 31% 57% 40% 36% 24% 35% 32% 33% 42% 9% 24% 17% 34% 20% 40% 37% 36% 21% 30% 33% 38% 26%
references, etc.

Obligatory and periodic public
accountability of municipal and law-
enforcement authorities for anti-
corruption efforts

Publishing city budgets in their entirety
for citizens

34% 18% 16% 36% 22% 29% 25% 38% 27% 18% 32% 13% 34% 7% 28% 29% 21% 27% 26% 35% 26% 21% 20% 16%

19% 16% 20% 47% 23% 23% 22% 31% 24% 24% 26% 10% 23% 10% 25% 23% 28% 21% 18% 32% 19% 14% 22% 14%

Better incorporate citizen feedback during
the selection process of top local officials 22% 18% 24% 21% 23% 28% 17% 32% 23% 11% 26% 9% 28% 11% 23% 22% 19% 18% 25% 23% 21% 14% 14% 14%
at law-enforcement and judicial agencies

Implement a system of open competition .,y 150 1800 1% 18% 26% 12% 24% 16% 23% 31% 8% 20% 17% 21% 23% 19% 19% 22% 18% 24% 16% 15% 18%
to select top municipal officials

Exert public pressure through journalistic

- D . 17% 10% 19% 22% 18% 18% 19% 22% 18% 15% 15% 15% 26% 11% 17% 22% 19% 23% 11% 22% 14% 17% 17% 12%
investigations, demonstrations, etc.

Early elections for city mayor 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 13% 2% 4% 7% 3% 7% 15% 17% 2% 3% 8% 2% 11% 5% 3% 11% 1% 3% 6%
Early elections for city council 4% T% 2% 9% 7% 11% 2% 5% 6% 2% 8% 8% 22% 2% 4% 7% 2% 13% 3% 4% 12% 3% 3% 6%
Other 3% 10% 5% 11% 13% 2% 11% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Nothing will help because municipal

SIS G2 [POIREISEE, CE STl 29% 31% 23% 13% 24% 19% 26% 10% 27% 44% 26% 38% 10% 52% 37% 41% 29% 22% 32% 16% 26% 28% 34% 47%
corruption efforts fully depend on central

authorities

Difficult to answer 10% 9% 11% 1% 8% 6% 15% 7% 6% 9% 5% 16% 8% 11% 4% 8% 12% 15% 9% 13% 11% 15% 18% 12%
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Average Score of the Quality of Public Goods and
Services in the City

Vinnytsia 3.5
Kharkiv 3.3
Lutsk 3.3

3.2
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

2.9

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.7 |

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

*This score represents the average value of the quality of all 22 measured services in this survey, with ““1” indicating a
terrible score and “5” indicating an excellent score.

Rivne
Ternopil
Mariupol

Khmelnytskyy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Zhytomyr
Poltava
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Severodonetsk
Dnipro

Kyiv
Kropyvnytskyi
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Odesa
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Kherson




Average Score of the Quality of Public Goods and
Services in the City (continued)

5.0 - m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -
3.5
351 234 53 55 30
S 2 3231 3131 31 31 30 30 5, 30 o
- 029 29 29 29 29 29 ,4
2.7
2.5 -
2.0 -
1.5 -
1.0 -
0.5 -
0.0 -
R N U NN ¥ QL e © RS Y- S
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*This score is the average value of the quality of all 22 measured services in this survey, with “1” indicating a terrible
score and “5” indicating an excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015
survey. 59



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sidewalks
B Excellent m Good m Average m Bad B Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 11% 44% 30% 11% 4%1%
Ternopil P 35% 16% 5%21%
Lutsk [l 35% 12%  3%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 31% 15% 8% 1%
Lviv 34% 17% 3%
Khmelnytskyy P& 30% 11% 2%
Rivne [ 27% 16% 8%
Odesa P4/ 28% 24% 7%
Mariupol §EZ 29% 20% 2% 2%
Chernihiv i) 28% 18%  1%1%
Zhytomyr A 26% 16%
Kharkiv [l 23% 9% 3%
Cherkasy P/ 20% 13%
Sumy KK 21% 27% 26%
Poltava g&) 20% 42% 8%
Kyiv ) 16% 43% 10%
Kropyvnytskyi P&/ 16% 29% 18% 1%
Zaporizhia 17% 56% 25% 2%
Dnipro P44 13% 44% 31% 9% 1%
Mykolaiv 14% 38% 44% 3%2%
Chernivtsi 12% 43% 32% 13%
Severodonetsk 10% 38% 44% 5%1%
Kherson R/ 45% 36% 10%

Uzhgorod 8% 35% 38%

1 T T T T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
60
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Sidewalks

5.0 -
m February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.0 -

3.5
3.5 -

3.2 32 309
< 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0
301 =29 28 55 57 5,7 87 ,; -
: ) 2.6 25 25 25 2.5

2.5 - 2.3

2.0

1.5 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 61



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Trash Collection

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Kharkiv 29% 55% 12% 3%
Vinnytsia 25% 53% 17%  4%1%1%
Lutsk 9% 53% 6%1%:1 %
Ternopil B 54% 6% 2%
Cherkasy KA 49% 8% 2%1%
Severodonetsk [ER 49% 7% 1%!
Zhytomyr KoL) 41% 17% 5%
Mariupol A 46% 14%
Rivhe EOZ 41% 10% 2%
Zaporizhia P4 48% 3%
Odesa B 42% 14% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk R 41% 10% 2%1%
Dnipro LA 39% 17% 4%1%
Chernihiv i 38% 12%
Y\ 4% 35% 15% 4%
Poltava &IZ 35% 15% 3%
Uzhgorod 1) 37% 15% 1%
Khmelnytskyy KR/ 34% 11% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi B 31% 5%21%
Sumy 23% 30% 14%
Chernivtsi gt/ 23% 40% 28% 7%
Mykolaiv P& 21% 47% 25% 4%
Kherson /) 15% 51% 24% 9%

MY\A1% 11% 26% 35% 28%

T T T T T T T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
62



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Trash Collection
5.0 - ®February 2016~ mFebruary 2017

4.5 -

4140

3.6 35 35
3.5 35 .
35 3534 34 33 33 33 3.2 32.32 3.2 3.2

3.0 - 2.8 2.8 57

2.5 -

2.0 -

1.0

0.0 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 63



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Kharkiv
Vinnytsia
Mariupol
Lutsk
Ternopil
Rivne
Cherkasy
Severodonetsk
Zhytomyr
Dnipro
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv

Poltava
Chernihiv
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyy
Odesa

Lviv
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Uzhgorod

mExce

12%
15%

2%
4%
3%
11%
5%
2%
7%
7%
2%
3%
2%
3%
1%
2%

llent

48%

m Good

45%

43%
35%
40%
42%
34%
34%
34%
32%
31%
30%
31%
28%

26%

2%
1%

24%

24%

22%
20%

18%
14%
11%

1%

Sewage

m Average

m Bad ]

56%
48%

33%
49%
37%
37%
47%
7%
54

Terrible m Difficult to answer

/%1%
3% 4%
10% 2%
3%2%
5%1%
3%2%
3%E9%
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7%
4%2%
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9% 1%
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8% 1%
1%
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7%

25%
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37%
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11%
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13%
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15%
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16%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Sewage
5.0 - B February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
087 3y
35 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 34 33 32 35
2 3.2 32 31 31 31 3.1 8.0 3.0 45
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1.5 -
1.0 -
0.5 -
0.0 -

Q2 & £ F & & A &0 R o0 L& e &R Q SN S S
K\’b&\{s (\*\‘,‘9\ K\\)Qo Q§Q \/6{? &?;9 Qe\‘? &QoQ (&Q\ < (\‘\(‘\\ ®Q< &o@ 0\*5,'2;\ Q\l.s\‘o S ‘}}ﬂ \\;\ \‘:\){\@ \/4\ \l‘O\"& {_’0 b@“) (\\4\, 000(0 &
e FFE L T T E & S A

AQ} v o KQQ \\@ C
£2 & ¥ ©

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 65



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Medical Institutions

m Excellent m Good m Average mBad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia Q) 27% 28% 20% 13% 6%
Rivne A 22% 36% 20% 14% 2%
Mariupol 22% 42% 15% 6% 15%
Poltava K 21% 42% 25% 10% 1%
Chernivtsi g} 21% 37% 27% 14% 2%
Ternopil ERZ 18% 43% 26% 12% 1%
Khmelnytskyy g/ 17% 36% 36% 10% 1%
Lviv 1) 17% 47% 25% 7% 3%
Cherkasy ¥ 17% 34% 28% 18% 3%
Zhytomyr R 15% 30% 28% 21% 4%
Lutsk EZ 15% 38% 9% 8%
Kharkiv g ) 34% 32% 12% 7%
Kropyvnytskyi (/ST 30% 41% 11% 8%
Zaporizhia 13% 34% 43% 9%
Dnipro K/ 37% 35% 9% 6%
Ol 1% 11% 37% 39% 10% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk K/ 35% 44% 6% 3%
Uzhgorod 10% 37% 41% 10% B%
Mykolaiv 9% 34% 46% 2% 8%
Severodonetsk ¥R/ REN) 53% 31% 4% F4%
(SY/\YA 1% 8% 35% 36% 16% 4%
Chernihiv 8% 45% 34% 10% 2%

Sumy 8% 34% 32% 23% 3%
Kherson (&% 45% 37% 10% 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Medical Institutions

5.0 - ® February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.0 -

3.5 4

1 3.029 929
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 67



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Transportation Infrastructure/Public Transport

mExcellent m Good B Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 22% 45% 23% 6%2%2%
Kharkiv 15% 46% 28% 7% 1%3%
Lutsk 35% 11% 2%2%
Khmelnytskyy 41% 10%21%1%
Mariupol 39% 10% 3%2%
Rivne 39% 12% 3% 9%
Ternopil 44% 13% 6%1%
Zhytomyr 35% 20% 9% 1%
Dnipro 40% 20% 4%2%
Severodonetsk 46% 17% 298%
Kyiv 39% 20% 7% 2%
Cherkasy 39% 20% 6% S%
Odesa 40% 22% 7%1%
Poltava 52% 17% 4%1%
Zaporizhia 42% 29% 4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 49% 19% 7% 2%
Chernihiv 53% 23% 1%1%
Lviv 46% 25% 5% 2%
Mykolaiv 44% 32% 2%1%
Sumy 41% 28% 11% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi 47% 26% 7% 2%
Chernivtsi i/ 41% 30% 10% 2%
NQEIRTe 1 I 1% 6% 43% 37% 11% 1%
Uzhgorod | 5% ‘ ‘ ‘ 59% ‘ ‘ ‘ | 28 | 7% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Transportation Infrastructure/Public Transport
5.0 1 ® February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.5 -
40 -1 3.8

3.7
35 | 3.4 3.4 34 3.3

a0 .0.3.0 3.0 3.0 29 2.9 2929 ) g .

A1.2.6
2.5

2.5 -

2.0

1.5 -

1.0 4

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 69



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Kharkiv
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

Lviv

Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Cherkasy
Poltava

Kyiv
Khmelnytskyy
Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Severodonetsk
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Sumy

Dnipro
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Odesa
Kherson

m Excellent

9%
8%
1%
4%
7%
6%
4%
3%
5%
3%
2%
6%
1%
2%

1%
4%
4%
1%
1%
1%

1% 11%

Street Lighting

m Good m Bad

37%

m Average
50%

22%

49%
45%
50%
43%

35%
36%
38%
38%
34%
32%
33%
Q0 0
29%
28%
29%
27%
24%
22%

24%
22%

18%

35%
41%
36%
45%
36%
45%
47%
45%
34%
47%
51%
50%
36%
38%
60%
36%
41%
50%

m Terrible

m Difficult to answer

29%
30%
30%

21%

11% 2%
S%1%
5%1%1%
11% 2%2%
8% 1%

8% 3%1%

15%
14%
17%
12%
19%
18%
15%
19%

19%
19%
21%

12%

12%
10%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Street Lighting

5.0 m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
457 4.2
40 - 3.9
3.6
35 1 3 s 3.3 32 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 3.2 31 31 31 31 31
| 29 29 923
3.0 i
2.7 27 27
2.5 -
2.0 -
1.5 -
1.0 -
0.5 -
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 71



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Roads

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 9% 34% 39% 11% 5% 2%
Lutsk W/ 19% 40% 31% 8% 1%
Rivne P& 17% 36% 30% 14% 1%
MV\AN1%  15% 49% 5%1%
Dnipro /R 0 34% 17% 1%
Kharkiv o/ kel 34% 12% 4%

Poltava sR/ el 33% 14%
Mariupol 12% 45% 8% 2%

Khmelnytskyy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv

Kyiv

Sumy
Chernivtsi
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Odesa

Kherson
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia

11%
2% 10%
10%

10%
2% 8%
1% 8%
2% 6%

6%
5%
o%
5%
4%
4%
2%
2% 7%
1% 8%

28%
18%

36%
21%
23%
26%
30%

33%
35%
3 7%

33%
29%
38%

31%

37%

14% 1%

21% 1%
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25% 1%
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23% 1%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Roads

2.0 1 mFebruary 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5
4.0 -
35 3.3
3.0 - .8
“7 26 26 55 ,, . -
-’ 2.5 25 25 24
2.5 - 24 2.4 23 23 53 53
2.1 21 21 21 929
2.0 - 1.9 45
1.6

1.5 4
1.0
0.5
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 73



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Industrial Zones/Industrial Development

Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Rivne
Zhytomyr
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyy
Poltava
Dnipro
Ternopil
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernivtsi
Lviv
Kropyvnytskyi
Kyiv
Uzhgorod
Kharkiv

Sumy
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Mykolaiv
Odesa
Kherson
Severodonetsk

m Excellent

2%

3%

4%

1% 1
12%
10%

10%
1% 10%

10%

10%

1% 8%
8%
7%
6%

1%5%

6%
6%
5%

1% 4%

1%4%
4%

3%

%

3%

1%

m Good m Average

20% 48%
18%
14%

6%

30%
43%
36%
30%
31%
39%
27%
32%
29%
35%
30%
32%
31%
24%
17%
26%
28%
48%
22%
16%
19%
29%
22%

34%
40%
36%
40%

m Bad

Terrible

23%

29%
43%
44%
30%

m Difficult to answer

20%
18%

27%
15%
6%

12%

16%
23%
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11%
18%
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10%
23%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Industrial Zones/Industrial Development

5.0 - m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -
3.5 -
3.0 - 2.9 2.8 5
2.6 25 25
,s | 25 25 25 25 24 24 53 93
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0.5
0.0
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 75



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Sports Facilities

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Lutsk 12% 43% 28% 9% 1% 8%
Vinnytsia 9% 44% 27% 10% 1% 9%
Sumy 11% 35% 31% 10%  3%E " 10%
Zhytomyr 7% 35% 34% 11% 4% E10%
Kharkiv & 34% 32% 13% 2% 13%
Rivhe &4 32% 42% 12% 3% 6%
Khmelnytskyy EI& 33% 49% 10% 4%
Ternopil ) 35% 47% 10% 3% 4%
Mariupol EIZ 27% 41% 8% 1% 17%
Poltava P4/ 30% 49% 11% 4% F5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 28% 41% 13% 2% 15%
Cherkasy KA 25% 47% 8% 4% 13%
Uzhgorod 26% 39% 27% 1% 6%
Odesa P4 24% 45% 16% 5% B 8%
Kropyvnytskyi KK 24% 46% 13% 2% 14%
Lviv 23% 45% 15% 4% 13%
Dnipro K 20% 43% 22% 4% B 8%
Chernivtsi ) 20% 42% 21% 5% 10%
Chernihiv i 21% 51% 17% 2% 9%
Zaporizhia 20% 47% 25% 2% 6%
Severodonetsk 19% 49% 14% 1% 17%
Kyiv e 16% 42% 21% 5% 13%

Mykolaiv 12% 39% 29% 2% 18%
Kherson ERel) 45% 27% 5% 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Sports Facilities

5.0 - mFebruary 2016 ~ mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 7



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public

Vinnytsia
Lutsk

Sumy

Kharkiv
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Zhytomyr
Mariupol
Rivne

Lviv

Poltava
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Zaporizhia
Severodonetsk
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Odesa
Mykolaiv

Kyiv

Kherson

goods that are available in your city?

Universities, Technical Institutes, Colleges

Hm Excellent

10%
13%
11%
10%
5%
5%
11%
2%
7%
2%
4%
6%
1%
2%
4%
4%
2%
3%
4%
2%
1%
%
4%
1%

14%

m Good

m Average

51%
45%

39%
38%
43%
40%
32%
41%
36%
39%
36%
35%
39%
36%
34%
33%
34%
30%
28%
30%
29%
28%
22%

33%
41%
60%

m Bad

Vi OO

mTerrible

28%
42%
44%

35%
33%
40%
37%
43%

38%

41%

40%
40%
39%
44%
46%
41%

26%
26%
30%

m Difficult to answer

S5%1% 7%
6% 1% 8%
6% 2%  12%
9% 1% 14%
5% 1% 4%
5% 1% 5%
8% 2% 11%
o% 18%
9% 1% (%
15%
9%  3%3%
11% 2% 9%
8% 12%
6% 1% 14%
8% 2% 13%
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6% 16%
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13%
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6% 1%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Universities, Technical Institutes, Colleges

5.0 - m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
407 37 3.7 36 3.6
3.5 3.5_3.
ag 3.5 3.4 34 34 34 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 33 33 32 3.2 3
3.1 31 3.0

3.0 -
2.5 -
2.0 -
1.5 -
1.0 -
0.5
0.0
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 79



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Schools

Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Sumy
Ternopil
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia
Severodonetsk
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Poltava

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernihiv
Odesa
Mykolaiv

Kyiv

Kherson

H Excellent

9%
10%
9%
9%
4%
7%
6%
12%

3%
7%
1%
%
1%
3%
1%
4%
S%
3%
1%
2%

3%

m Good

m Average

50%
47%
46%

41%

45%

38%
39%
33%
44%
41%
36%

42%

36%

39%
37%
37%
33%
29%
31%

32%
31%

29%
24%

m Bad mTerrible m Difficult to answer

5%1%
7%

8%
10%
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12%

7%1% 3%
6% 2% 5%

2% (%
2%  11%
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15%
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11%
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42%

39%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Schools

5.0 - mFebruary 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.5 -

3.0 -

2.5 A

1.5 -

1.0

0.0 4

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 81



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Kindergartens

Khmelnytskyy
Lutsk
Ternopil
Vinnytsia
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv

Rivne
Mariupol
Uzhgorod
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Sumy
Severodonetsk
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv
Kropyvnytskyi
Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Kherson

Hm Excellent

10%
9%
4%
7%

6%

6%

6%
2%

4%
9%
6%

2%

4%

5%
1%
1%

4%

1%
3%
D%

m Good

48%
43%
46%
39%
45%
36%
35%
35%
39%
39%
35%
30%
34%
35%
31%
28%
28%
27%
24%

25%
22%
19%

20%

m Average

39%
41%

m Bad

29%
37%
30%
32%
33%
33%
39%
33%
42%
43%
36%
35%
32%
37%
40%
53%
38%
39%
43%
50%

mTerrible

17%

19%

m Difficult to answer

32% 5% 4%
12%
7% 1%5%
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2%3%
11%
17%
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14%
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16%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Kindergartens

5.0 - ®February 2016  mFebruary 2017

45 -
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an
excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Cultural Venues (Concert Halls, Libraries, Etc.)

B Excellent m Good m Average m Bad B Terrible m Difficult to answer
Vinnytsia 11% 49% 27% 6% 8%
Kharkiv 11% 44% 27% 6% 1% 11%
Khmelnytskyy 2 47% 37% 5%1%4%
Lutsk 9% 42% 33% 7% 8%
Sumy 8% 43% 29% 7% 2% 11%
Ternopil EEQ 43% 42% 7% 1%3%
Severodonetsk [RY) 41% 35% 8% 14%
Rivne 7% 35% 43% 8% 1% 7%
Chernivtsi 36% 38% 11% 2% 8%
Poltava I 36% 43% 8% 5% 4%
Zhytomyr 8% 31% 39% 9% 4% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk L 34% 40% 12% 1% 11%
Uzhgorod P} 34% 48% 10% 6%
Lviv A 33% 40% 9% 1% 14%
Odesa [R[ 34% 40% 13% 2% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi €I 31% 49% 6% 1% 10%
Mariupol A% 31% 41% 5% 1% 20%
Chernihiv IR 31% 51% 8% 8%
Cherkasy el 29% 43% 10% 2% 13%
Kyiv 27% 40% 13% 5% 11%
Zaporizhia [ 30% 43% 18% 5% 4%
Dnipro 8% 21% 41% 19% 3% 8%

Mykolaiv §{ 24% 40% 16% 19%
Kherson il 18% 59% 16% 1% 5%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Cultural Venues (Concert Halls, Libraries, Etc.)
5.0 - m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -

4.0 - 3.7
1 3.7 36 35 35

as | 3.4 3.4 34 34 33 33 33 33 3.3 3.3 3.3 33 32 392
. £ 3.1 31 31 5 3.0

3.0
2.5 -
2.0
1.5 -

1.0

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 85



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Street Markets

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Kharkiv 30% 49% 18% AL
Vinnytsia 24% 48% 20% 5% 1% 2%
Mariupol |ER 31% 4% 2%]
Severodonetsk AT 26% 9% 3%
Odesa 9% 31% 9% 5%1%
Ternopil 9% 35% 9% 2%1%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 35% 11% 1%1%
Khmelnytskyy 10% 39% 8%2%1%
Rivne 9% 38% 8% 3%1%
Kyiv 8% 30% 13% 5% 2%
Lviv L 43% 7%1%1%
Sumy 11% 33% 14%  2%2%
Lutsk 8% 37% 11% 2%2%
Zaporizhia 12% 41% 10%1%1%
Chernihiv [ 43% 10% 1%

Uzhgorod A 45% 14%
Zhytomyr 8% 34% 19% 6% 2%
Chernivtsi &7 40% 17% 5% 2%
Mykolaiv Y4 47% 14% 1%1%
Dnipro 12% 37% 23% 1%2%
Cherkasy 7% 42% 17% 3% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk s 41% 17% 5% 2%
Poltava 8% 42% 18% 4%71%

Kherson

T

1% 22%

55% 19% 3%1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Street Markets

5.0 - ® February 2016 ~ mFebruary 2017

4.5 -

4.1

4.0 - 3.9

3.7 35
® 3.5 3.5 35 3.5 3.5
3.57 3.5 34 3.4 34 3.4 33 3.3 33 3.2

.2 3.2 3.2132 3.1
3.0 -

2.5 4

1.5

1.0 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 87



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Public Parks and Gardens

mExcellent m Good m Average m Bad mTerrible m Difficult to answer

Kharkiv 23% 53% 17% 4%1% 2%
Vinnytsia 19% 45% 26% 6% 1% 3%
Ternopil 7% 53% 32% 5%2%1%
Rivne 7% 49% 31% 9% 2% 2%
Lutsk 9% 44% 32% 11% 1% 2%
Mariupol A A47% 39% 4% 1%4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 11% 42% 29% 16%  1%2%
Odesa H4A 46% 33% 8% 7% 1%
Khmelnytskyy 10% 42% 39% 7% 1%1%
Cherkasy & 42% 39% 7% 1%4%
Lviv 44% 45% 8% 1%1%
Zhytomyr 9% 34% 36% 13% 6% 1%
Chernihiv |8 38% 48% 9% 1%
Kyiv 37% 39% 15% 3% 2%
Chernivtsi Y 31% 40% 18% 3%38%
Sumy AN 29% 37% 15% 10% 2%
Poltava P 32% 45% 15% 4%1%
Dnipro 10% 25% 45% 17% 2% 2%
Zaporizhia 33% 45% 20% 1%
Kropyvnytskyi P&/ 31% 50% 13% 2%2%

Uzhgorod R 25% 59% 15%
Kherson g&/ 17% 22% 3%1%

Mykolaiv 14% 49% 26% 2% 9%
Severodonetsk 12% 43% 37% 3% 4%

T T
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Public Parks and Gardens

5.0 - mFebruary 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.0
4.0 - 3.8
36 36 35 35 3.5 35 35 3.4 3.4 34

3.5
3.3 3.2 32 32 32 39 3.1 3.1 31

3.0 - 29 78

2.7

2.0 -

1.5 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 89



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Yards and Areas Near Buildings

Vinnytsia
Kharkiv

Lutsk

Rivne
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Uzhgorod
Lviv

Mariupol

Kyiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Poltava
Chernihiv
Dnipro

Sumy
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Kherson

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
7% 42% 33% 12% 3% 2%
10% 36% 37% 13% 2%2%
5% 39% 40% 12% 3%1%
7% 33% 44% 13% 2%1%
3% 40% 14% 5%
5% 32% 32% 10% 1%
1% 33% 35% 4%1%
2% 30% 0% 17% 1%
1% 27% 54% 13% 2% 3%
3% 24% 40% 23% 8% 2%
3% 22% 44% 24% 5% 8%
2% 23% 47% 26% 2%1%
1% 22% 41% 26% 7% 3%
2% 18% 49% 25% 5% 1%
1% 19% 60% 20%
3% 15% 40% 33% 8% 1%
3% 15% 45% 22% 14% 2%
1% 16% 46% 30% 5% 2%
16% 43% 31% 8% 1%
1%  15% 46% 24% 12% 2%
1% 12% 40% 37% 6% 4%
11% 36% 41% 7% 4%
9% 34% 49% 8%
1%7% N N 58% N N N | 25% | N 9% 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

0
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Yards and Areas Near Buildings

5.0 - ® February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -
35 3.4
3.0 - a2 303029 29 29154 2.8 27 27 27 27 26 26

2.5 - =
2.0 -
1.5 -
1.0 -

0.5 -

0.0 4

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. o1



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public

Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Poltava

Rivne
Zhytomyr
Chernivtsi
Kyiv

Kharkiv
Dnipro

Lviv

Sumy
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Odesa
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Kherson
Uzhgorod

goods that are available in your city?
Police Activities

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer

38% 33% 9% 2% 14%
38% 44% 9% 3%2%
36% 33% 14% 4% B 8%
32% 32% 15% 2% 12%
35% 39% 15% 3% 59%
31% 42% 11% 3% %
31% 46% 12% 2%09%
29% 36% 16% 7% 7%
28% 33% 21% 9% 6%
26% 34% 18% 8% 10%
24% 32% 12% 3% 25%
20% 43% 19% 4% 6%
25% 50% 10% 12%
24% 34% 21% 7% 11%
23% 40% 14% 5% 15%
22% 32% 24% 7% 14%
20% 43% 7% 1% 26%
16% 38% 21% 5% 19%
16% 36% 32% 9% 7%
16% 39% 24% 15%
14% 35% 31% 19% 1%
13% 53% 21% 5% 8%
11% 59% 20% 3% 6%

10% 53% 21% 3% 13%

0%

T T

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Police Activities

5.0 - ® February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.5 -

35 34 33 33 33 3.2 3.2 3.2 B2 32 32 3.1 3.1 31

.0
“ 3029 29 28 28 238 28 .8
2.5

2.0

1.0 4

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an
excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Water Supply

mExcellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer

Kharkiv 20% 52% 23% 4%1%
Severodonetsk 61% 24% 5% 2%1%
Lviv 60% 27% 5%1%1%
Lutsk 54% 28% 8% 2%1%
Ternopil 52% 34% (% 2%
Vinnytsia 41% 31% 8% 2%2%
Cherkasy 49% 30% 9% 6%1%
Zhytomyr 46% 28% 17% 4%1%
Rivne 42% 35% 11% 3% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 46% 40% 7% 1% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi 42% 38% 12%  3%1%
Dnipro 39% 34% 15% A% 2%
Poltava 38% 42% 10% 4%1%

Kyiv 34% 36% 17% 7% 2%
Chernivtsi 34% 36% 22% 4%
Khmelnytskyy 36% 42% 19% 1%

Mykolaiv 35% 41% 17% 1%5%
Zaporizhia 33% 50% 13% 3%
Odesa 29% 43% 21% A
Mariupol 30% 54% 11% 3%1%
Chernihiv 29% 57% 11%1%L%
Sumy 22% 37% 10% S%
Uzhgorod 20% 48% 27% 5%1%
Kherson 15% ‘ 65 ‘ ‘ ‘ 16 2%1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Water Supply

5.0 - ® February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -

4.0 - 3.9
.7 3.6

6 36 35
3.5 - 3.5 3.4 324 3.3

3 33 33,35 35 32 32 32 3.1 3.1 ®.1

- 39 28 54
2.5
2.0
1.5 -

1.0

0.5 -

0.0 -
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 95



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Rivne
Zhytomyr
Poltava
Kharkiv

Lviv
Khmelnytskyy
Sumy

Dnipro
Cherkasy
Severodonetsk
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson
Chernihiv
Mykolaiv
Odesa

Kyiv

Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod

m Excellent
4%
11%
6%
2%
7%
%
3%
4%

25%
23%
21%
20%
18%
14%
12%
11%
12%
11%
1% 10%
8%
1% /%
7%
7%
5%
5%
2%

2%

3%
1%

12%

m Good
36%

29%
30%

33%
22%

Environment

m Average m Bad

mTerrible
40%
38%

36%

39%
40%
34%
40%
S50%
41%
30%

28%
32%

43%
42%

35%

28%

32%
46%
38%

27%

42%

39%

m Difficult to answer

16%
17%
21%
20%
23%
12%
18% 13%
19%
32%

2% 2%
4% 2%
3% 8%
6%1%
7% 2%

1%
4%

3% 8%
4% 2%

7% 1%

17%
12%
11%
10%
17%
24%
11%

4%
3%
3%
4%
5%
2%
4%

1%4%

5%
19%
31%
20%

48%

8%

3%
2%
2%

T

0%

20%
10%

T

20%

30%

66%

40% 50%

60% 70%

14%

80% 90%

100%



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public

5.0 4

4.0

3.5 1

goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Environment

W February 2016 m February 2017

2 32 32 3.0 3.0 3.0

.8 2.8 2.8 57

6 2.6 2.6 26 2.6 ¢

2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
DA Qe N Q Q o & > P > RO o
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an
excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Parking

mExcellent m Good m Average m Bad mTerrible m Difficult to answer

Vinnytsia
Lutsk

Rivne
Zhytomyr
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Poltava
Ivano-Frankivsk
Severodonetsk
Sumy
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy

Lviv

Dnipro
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Odesa
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Uzhgorod

S%
1%
4%
3%
3%

2%
1%
1%
1%

1%
1%

19

21%
23%
20%
18%
18%
%

14%
14%

14%
14%
14%
14%
11%

1% 10%

1%
9
9

8%
%
%

8%
1% 6%
6%

6%
5%
3%

27%

27%

35%
46%
36%

37%

32%
40%

38%

31%
30%

41%

43%

33%

39%

22% 7% 11%

19% 4% 6%
12% 4%
10% 7%
18%

24%
25%
23%
11% 3% 27%
27% 10% 10%
30% 9% 7%
7% 23%
18% 15%
27% 12% 6%
30% 9% 5%
15%
7% 9%
6% 11%
1% 15%
21% 8%
20%
26% 9%
8% 14%
26% 8%
6% 9%
4% B 10%
26% l%‘

T

46%
50%

T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Parking

5.0 - m February 2016 m February 2017

4.5 -

3.5 4

3.0 3.0

3.0 9 28 28 28 24 »7

T 27 27 27 26 2.6 2.6

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0
> N RN @ O @ N N QAN R A A QS N o>
o
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*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 99



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Heating
m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
Kharkiv 17% 45% 22% 11%  4%1%
Vinnytsia 13% 45% 24% 8% 5% 5%
Lviv 8% 49% 29% 10% 2%3%
Severodonetsk S 50% 22% 16% 3% 4%
Lutsk I 46% 31% 15% 2%1%
Ternopil B 45% 37% 8% 4% 3%
Zhytomyr 8% 39% 27% 19% 6% 1%
Cherkasy €34 40% 33% 13% 8% 8%
Rivne 7% 31% 40% 16% 4%1%
Zaporizhia k3 32% 47% 16% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk P4 33% 44% 15% 3% 3%
Poltava P 30% 48% 12% 5% 2%
Chernivtsi 25% 9% 2%
Kyiv K3 27% 17% 2%
Mariupol g 26% 16% 4% 4%
Dnipro e 24% 5% 3%
Chernihiv K/ 25% 13% 1%2%
Odesa P44 23% 9% 3%
Sumy &% 22% 12% 2%
Mykolaiv g8 23% 2% 18%
Khmelnytskyy 1§ 22% 29% 5% 20
Kropyvnytskyi P&/ 19% 9% 15%
Kherson 8% 23% 7% 2%
Uzhgorod P 54 32% 4 8%

1 T 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 10



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Heating

5.0 1 m February 2016 W February 2017

4.5 -

.2 3.2

2 3.1

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 101



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city?

Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities

Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Lviv

Lutsk

Rivne
Ternopil
Poltava
Dnipro
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Cherkasy
Sumy

Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Odesa
Khmelnytskyy
Kherson
Severodonetsk
Kyiv
Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod

H Excellent m Good m Bad

19%

m Average

4% 31%
1%
1%
1%
1%
)

13%
12%
12%
10%
10%
8%
2% 6%
1%6%
6%
6%
6%
1%5%
1%4%
5%
1%4%
2%
3%
3%
3%
3%
1% 2%
2%

29%
25%
26%
34%
25%
33%
34%

33%

15%
11%

11%
14%
22%
32%

43%

m Terrible

22%
26%

44%
34%

m Difficult to answer

11% 14%
24% 7%
17% 12%
6%
3%
5%
11%
7%
9%
8%
9%
4%

13%
18%
25%
19%
12%
27%
36%
22%
35%
13%
9%
6%
9%

29%
11%
44%
26%
33%
21%
21%
13%

5%
3%
5%
11%
11%
29% 5%
19% 7%

24%

T T T T T T

0% 10%

20% 30% 40%

50%

T

60%

T T T 1
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public
goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities

5.0 -
m February 2016 m February 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -

3.5 -

3.0 1 2.8

25 | 2.4 24824 2.4 24 24 24923

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 103



Do you feel secure walking home alone in your neighborhood at

night?
m Yes, | feel completely safe mYes, | feel safe most of the time ®mNo, | only feel safe sometimes
m No, | never feel safe m Difficult to answer
Khmelnytskyy 18% 55% 19% 4% 4%
Lviv 12% 54% 25% 5% 4%
Ternopil 22% 43% 23% 10% 3B%
Uzhgorod 14% 49% 26% 11% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 21% 41% 21% 13% 4%
Vinnytsia 29% 30% 19% 15% 6%
Poltava 20% 36% 28% 11% 6%
Chernihiv 16% 38% 24% 14% 8%
Kharkiv 13% 42% 29% 9% 8%
Chernivtsi 13% 41% 28% 13% 6%
Rivne 14% 35% 28% 17% 6%
Lutsk 13% 36% 34% 13% 3%
Cherkasy 10% 36% 32% 12% 9%
Dnipro 17% 29% 28% 19% 8%
Kyiv 14% 30% 28% 19% 9%
Zaporizhia EEQ 37% 35% 19% 2%
Zhytomyr 11% 31% 27% 22% 10%
Mariupol 9% 32% 32% 12% 14%
Sumy 14% 28% 35% 14% 9%
Odesa WEQ 32% 41% 18% 2%

Kherson ) 32% 37% 21% 4%
Kropyvnytskyi 8% 29% 30% 21% 11%
Severodonetsk 1% 31% 28% 20% 16%
Mykolaiv JEI% 27 30% 28% 10%

T T
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Do you feel secure walking home alone in your neighborhood at
night?

m February 2016 ~ mFebruary 2017

3.0 -
2.5 -

201 1.9

1.8 18 1.8
7 1.7 17

1.5 - : 015 M5 15 1.5 1.5 @.4

1.0

0.5 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an
excellent score. Please note that Mariupol and Severodonetsk were not included in the 2015 survey.
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How do you usually get around your city?

Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Mariupol

Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi

s |
=
E| N
S| =
>| 8
< | ©
N[ N

Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Severodonetsk

Public transport 75% 75% 68% 78% 61% 77% 60% 70% 69% 80% 66% 70% 56% 85% 71% 59% 72% 64% 63% 62% 65% 71% 76% 51%
On foot 9% 9% 17% 5% 18% 6% 18% 13% 15% 8% 12% 17% 20% 6% 14% 27% 12% 21% 13% 17% 15% 10% 11% 29%
By car 13% 10% 11% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 14% 8% 19% 9% 17% 7% 13% 12% 14% 10% 22% 14% 17% 15% 10% 10%
By bicycle 1% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
By motorcycle 1% - = = = = | Wy = = = = - 2% - - - - - - 1% - - - -

By scooter or moped e S S 1/ SO &/ S S

Difficult to answer 1% 5% 3% - 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% - 5% 2% 1% 2% 7%
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for each of the following?
Pedestrians

m Bad

Ternopil
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Kharkiv

Lviv

Mariupol
Rivne
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Severodonetsk
Kyiv
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Odesa

Sumy

Dnipro
Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia

m Excellent

m Good

42%
39%

30%
37%

36%
35%

28%
28%
29%
25%
26%
20%
19%
18

00

W Average

64%
58%

50%

53%
54%
49%
44%
44%
42%

m Terrible

32%
36%
31%
36%
42%
42%
35%
43%
41%
38%
41%
44%

54%

51%

39%
53%
61%

54%

63%

73%

m Difficult to answer

27%
30%
28%

2%1%1%
4%1%
6%1%

9%1%1%

S5%1%1%

10% 1%3%

6%1%1%

3%1%

5%

1% 6%
11% 2%
14% 4%
14% 5% 8%
13% 5% 20
14% 4%
7% 1%
10% 2%1%
14% 2%1%
25% 3%2%
18% 2%1%
11% 3%
21% 2% 2%

17%

9% 1%

12%

10%

T

20%

T

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for each of the following?

Vinnytsia
Mariupol

Lviv

Lutsk

Sumy

Rivne
Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernihiv
Kyiv

Cherkasy
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Khmelnytskyy
Kharkiv
Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Odesa
Kherson

Bicyclists
m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer
9% 39% 28% 14% 290 8%

3% 29% 19% 20% 10% 19%

1% 28% 12% 1% 16%

1% 28% 19% 5% E6%

5% 22% 27% 8% 4%

7% 18% 33% 10% 5%

1% 20% 35% 12% 3%

2% 19% 41% 12%

4% 16% 44% 3% 8%

7% 13% 27% 14%

1%  15% 26% 10%

1%  13% 39% 11%

2% 11% 31% 12%

13% 36% 6% 15%
11% 21% 17%

1% 11% 40% 10% 6%
10% 29% 17% 8%
9% 26% 4% 13%

8% 30% 5% 15%

8% 36% 8% 8%
6% 23% 38% 24% 9%
6% 46% 3% 5%
6% 26% 42% 19% 7%

4% ‘ 38% ‘ ‘ | | 43% | | 1% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for each of the following?

Vinnytsia
Mariupol
Lutsk

Rivne
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Zaporizhia
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Zhytomyr
Poltava
Severodonetsk
Lviv

Cherkasy
Sumy

Kyiv

Odesa
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Kherson

Drivers of Private Vehicles

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer

13% 42% 30% 7% 1% (%
3% 43% 27% 9% 1% 16%
3% 43% 39% 10% 1%3%

12% 31% 39% 11% 3% 14%
2% 39% 41% 13% 2% 3%
4% 34% 48% 12% 3%
7% 30% 45% 16% 1%1%
2% 32% 51% 9% 1%4%
3% 30% S50% 7% 1% 8%
4% 28% 40% 16% 4% EiY%
1% 31% 44% 10% 1% 13%
3% 27% 36% 17% 5% 12%
9% 20% 44% 15% 4% B 8%
1% 27% 31% 22% 1% 18%
2% 24% 43% 15% 2% 13%
3% 23% 41% 15% 5% 13%
2% 19% 35% 30% 12% 3%
% 17% 37% 20% 17%
1% 16% 38% 31% 7% 6%
1% 16% 58% 9%
2% 13% 37% 22% 22%

13% 39% 34% 9% 5%

11% 64% 16% 2% (%

8% 41 37 6 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for each of the following?
Public Transport Passengers

m Excellent m Good m Average m Bad m Terrible m Difficult to answer

Vinnytsia
Mariupol &
Khmelnytskyy 7%

17% 44% 26% 8%
31% 8%

35%

2%4%
2% 4%
11% 1%

50%
45%

Kharkiv S 45% 37% 7% 4%
Ternopil 4 45% 38% 9% 3%
Lutsk gL 44% 39% 11% 1%1%
Rivne 10% 34% 37% 12% 5% 2%
Dnipro P& 33% 47% 14% 3% 2%
Chernihiv 30% 57% 7%2%1 %
Severodonetsk g} 33% 45% 14% 2% 6%
Cherkasy P&/ 29% 46% 13% 7% 4%
Zhytomyr A 27% 46% 16% 4% 4%
Poltava [{J] 26% 50% 16% 3%2%
Ivano-Frankivsk g/ 26% 43% 21% 5% 4%
YA 3% 24% 46% 19% 6% 2%
Odesa 1R/ 25% 41% 23% 8% 2%
Lviv 21% 48% 22% 4% 4%
Mykolaiv g 19% 61% 15% 1%4%
Sumy @i 18% 40% 29% 9% 8%
Zaporizhia 18% 61% 18% 4%1%
Kropyvnytskyi R/ 17% 44% 25% 6% 7%
Chernivtsi 17% 47% 27% 7% 2%
Uzhgorod 12% 54% 22% 11% 2%
Kherson | 9% ‘ ‘ 4% ‘ ‘ | 38% | | 6% 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday,

for whom would you vote?
(All respondents)

Vinnytsia
Kherson
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Mariupol

= |
=
= N
8 e
>| 8
< ©
D N

Iv.-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Severodonetsk

Fatherland (Batkivshchyna) 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 11% 12% 2% 4%

Opposition Bloc 2% 13% 4% 14% - 5% 3% 1% - 6% 15% 4% 2% 7% - 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 14% 9%
BPP-Solidarnist 10% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 5%
Self-Reliance (Samopomich) 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 13% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3%
Radical Party 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 1% 2%
Svoboda 5% 1% 3% - 22% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 10% 3% - 2% 9% 5% 6% 1% - -
For Life (Za Zhyttia) 4% 5% 3% 5% - 6% 3% 1% 1% 6% 10% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 7% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 9% 5%
Civic Position 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% - 1%
UKROP 1% 9% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 7% 2% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - -
Movement of New Forces 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - -
Vidrodzhennia - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 2% 12% 1% 2% @ - - - - -
People’s Front 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% - -
Nash Krai - - - 3 - - 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 4%
Yedynyi Centre - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - -
(PF‘;"GR'A‘;f Nadia Savehenko - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% -
Right Sector 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - -
People’s Control % - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
Justice - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 2% - 1% - -
Movement of Yarosh (DIYa) 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
Agrarian Party of Ukraine 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - = ST0N ISR 0N IS - 1% 2% - - = - =
Democratic Alliance - - 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1% - 2% 1% -
Other % 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%
| would not vote 20% 20% 31% 30% 13% 22% 16% 23% 20% 40% 28% 26% 22% 24% 23% 29% 22% 30% 23% 13% 15% 22% 31% 42%
Difficult to answer 33% 21% 25% 8% 26% 23% 34% 20% 22% 30% 14% 26% 23% 29% 15% 5% 28% 31% 20% 24% 23% 25% 31% 20%
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday,
for whom would you vote? (continued)
(Among likely voters in western Ukraine)

18% Fatherland

Self-Reliance

14% Svoboda 14% Fatherland

Civic Position

BPP-Solidarnist Radical Party Civic Position 11% adical ®
Fatherland Svo_boda EnheEnd 11% e —I;s(;gggz

Radical Party S'e_lf-Rell'a_nce BPP-Solidarnist nararik
Civic Position - grarian Party
Mov. of New Forces G . Radical Party Nash Krai
People’s Control gggs:;gnﬁoﬂi Mov. of New Forces Opposition Bloc
Svoboda b People's Control People’s Front

. Mov. of New Forces -

Right Sector Party of Savchenko Party of Savchenko Right Sector
UKROP ot J Mov. of Yarosh
Right Sector People's Front e ;
Democratic Alliance Za Zhyttia Right Sector Peop ezzczzr;g[?a
, - Zhy_ttla - of Yar_osh UKR.OP Nova Derzhava
People’s Mov. of Ukraine People’s Mov. of Ukraine Justice Civic Position
Other Other Other 11% Other

Difficult to answer

21%

BPP-Solidarnist

Difficult to answer

13% Self-Reliance

20% Difficult to answer

13%

16%

BPP-Solidarnist
Radical Party

Difficult to answer

25%

lvano-Frankivsk Khmelnytskyy Uzhgorod

Svoboda
Self-Reliance
Fatherland
BPP-Solidarnist
Radical Party
Civic Position

Mov. of New Forces

28%

Svoboda
Fatherland
Radical Party
Self-Reliance
Civic Position
BPP-Solidarnist
Agrarian Party
Justice
Vidrodzhennia
Mov. of Yarosh
Opposition Bloc

BPP-Solidarnist
Fatherland

Yedynyi Centre
Radical Party
Opposition Bloc
Self-Reliance

Mov. of New Forces
Svoboda

Civic Position
Vidrodzhennia

Fatherland
Self-Reliance
UKROP

Radical Party
BPP-Solidarnist
Civic Position
Svoboda
People's Front
Opposition Bloc

People’s Mov. of Ukraine Mov. of New Forces 2 ?thtitciZ Za Zhyttia
UKROP People’s Mov. of Ukraine u o Right Sector
Right Sector ) ) SOP
Other UKROP Democratic Alliance
Other Other 18% Other

Difficult to answer

25%

Difficult to answer

Difficult to answer

Difficult to answer

24%
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday,
for whom would you vote?

(Among likely voters in central Ukraine)

Zhytomyr

BPP-Solidarnist Fatherland BPP-Solidarnist Fatherland 16%
Fatherland Self-Reliance Fatherland BPP-Solidarnist
Radical Party Radical Party ot SV?bOda Radical Party
Za zhyttia Opposition Bloc S Self-Reliance
Opposition Bloc R i Za Zhyttia o) ition BI
- S BPP-Solidarnist R ol pposition Bloc
Civic Position Civic Position . -
Za Zhyttia . Civic Position
Svoboda Rt Democratic Alliance
Self-Reliance Svoboda Opposition Bloc Nash Krai
Democratic Alliance Civic Position People's Front ash Kral
Mov. of New Forces UKROP Agrarian Party Mov. of New Forces
Party of Savchenko q Nova Derzhava UKROP
People's Front . .
People's Front " f New F People’s Mov. of Ukraine Za Zhyttia
Mov. of Yarosh OV. Of New FOrcee People’s Control Svoboda
Other Other Other Other

Difficult to answer

26%

Difficult to answer

34%

Cherkasy

Fatherland
Opposition Bloc
BPP-Solidarnist

Radical Party

Za Zhyttia

Svoboda

Self-Reliance . Za Zhyttia
Civic Position Za Zhyttia UKROP PartyF? f Salvc,hﬁ:k;’t
Justice Svoboda Mov. of New Forces eoples Fro

Party of Savchenko
Mov. of New Forces
UKROP

People's Front

Mov. of Yarosh
Other

Difficult to answer

22%

Fatherland
Opposition Bloc
BPP-Solidarnist
Self-Reliance
Radical Party

Civic Position

Mov. of New Forces
Party of Savchenko
Other

Difficult to answer

28%

Difficult to answer

Difficult to answer

31%

Difficult to answer

22%

Kropyvnytskyi

Fatherland
BPP-Solidarnist
Radical Party
Self-Reliance
Civic Position
Opposition Bloc

Svoboda
People's Front
Strong Ukraine
Nova Derzhava

People’s Control
Other

36%

Fatherland
BPP-Solidarnist
Radical Party
Self-Reliance
Opposition Bloc
Civic Position

Svoboda

Za Zhyttia

SDP

People's Control
Mov. of New Forces
Other

Difficult to answer

22%
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Difficult to answer

Opposition Bloc

Za Zhyttia
Fatherland
Self-Reliance
Radical Party
BPP-Solidarnist
Civic Position

Mov. of New Forces
Nash Krai

SDP

Democratic Alliance
Nova Derzhava
Strong Ukraine
Svoboda

Other

Difficult to answer

Opposition Bloc
UKROP
BPP-Solidarnist
Fatherland

Za Zhyttia
Radical Party
Civic Position
Self-Reliance
Justice

Strong Ukraine
Right Sector
Vidrodzhennia
Mov. of Yarosh
Other

If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday,

15%
11%
6%

8%
12%

16%
14%

21%

for whom would you vote?

(Among likely voters in southeastern Ukraine)

23% Fatherland

Opposition Bloc
Radical Party
BPP-Solidarnist
Svoboda

For Life
Self-Reliance
Civic Position
Strong Ukraine
UKROP

Nova Derzhava
Mov. of New Forces
People's Front
Other

Difficult to answer

Vidrodzhennia
Opposition Bloc
Za Zhyttia
Fatherland
BPP-Solidarnist
Self-Reliance
Nash Krai
People's Front
Civic Position
Radical Party
People’s Control
Other

Difficult to answer

12%
9%

12%

28%

38%

Opposition Bloc
Za Zhyttia
Self-Reliance
Fatherland
Radical Party
BPP-Solidarnist
Svoboda

Strong Ukraine
Civic Position
Nova Derzhava
Nash Krai
Agrarian Party
Other

Difficult to answer

Opposition Bloc
Za Zhyttia
BPP-Solidarnist
Nash Krai
Fatherland
Self-Reliance
Radical Party
Civic Position
Strong Ukraine
People’s Control
SDP

Other

Difficult to answer

35% Difficult to answer

25%

Opposition Bloc
BPP-Solidarnist
Fatherland

Za Zhyttia
Self-Reliance

Nash Krai

Radical Party

Civic Position
UKROP

Party of Savchenko
Nova Derzhava
Democratic Alliance
Mov. of Yarosh
Mov. of New Forces
Strong Ukraine
Other

Opposition Bloc

Za Zhyttia
BPP-Solidarnist
Fatherland
Self-Reliance

Strong Ukraine
Party of Savchenko
Power of the People
Radical Party
Other

Difficult to answer

Mykolaiv

20%

Severodonetsk

25%

31%
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In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, district council, district
administration, communal enterprises)? If yes: How would you rate the service
you received from the local authorities?

Manner in Which Local Authorities Treated You

H Excellent m® Good mBad m®mTerrible ®|haven’tinteracted mDifficult to answer

Vinnytsia 8% 31% 5% 3% 32% 5%
Cherkasy I 23% 6% 1% 50% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk P 16% 7% 2% 57% 3%

Ternopil & 16%
Khmelnytskyy [{Z 16%
Kropyvnytskyi eiZ 12%

(GQETTOAN?%  12%
Poltava FI/RATS
Chernihiv 12%
NSOl 2% 10%
Rivne [CIZIEIT)
Lviv 10%
Mariupol 9%
Uzhgorod 9%
Severodonetsk FEZRCEI)
Chernivtsi  FEREI
Y\"A1% 7%
Odesa R4S
Zaporizhia (KWL
Dnipro /Y&l
Sumy P
Mykolaiv GEZ
Zhytomyr (7S
Kherson 4%

9% 3% 49%
9% 2% 26% 1%
4% 3% 53%
4% 1% 65%
12% 10% 43%
S56% 1%
4% 2% 65% 4%
8% | 5% S56% 5%
4%1% 68%
3% 1% S56%
16% 1%
3% 1% 73%
12% 2%
9% S% 62%
8% 2% 53%
9% 5% 61%
8% 2% 55% 6%
4% 3% 74%
3% 1% 79%
5% | 5% 75%
16% 4% 56% 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 117
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How would you rate the service you received from local authorities? (continued)

Manner in Which Local Authorities Treated You

5.0 -
®February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.5 -
4.0 -

357 33 32 32 35

3.0 3.0 3.0 3 29 2.9

- 2.8 2.8'm8
1 B6 26 26 26 2.5 25 25 25
2.5 -

2.1

1.5

1.0

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 118



In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, district council, district
administration, communal enterprises)? If yes: How would you rate the service
you received from the local authorities? (continued)

Waiting Time

m Excellent m® Good mBad mTerrible ml|haven’tinteracted mDifficult to answer
Vinnytsia 28%
Ternopil 6% 4% 49% 3%
Cherkasy 8% 3% 51% 3%
Uzhgorod 17% 3% 50%
Khmelnytskyy 6%
Kropyvnytskyi (% 4% 53%
Kharkiv 6% 3% 65%
Poltava 17%
Lutsk 7% 3% 66%
Rivhe 9% 6% 54%
Chernihiv 10% 1% 56%
Ivano-Frankivsk
Severodonetsk 4% 3%
Sumy 5% 3%
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Zhytomyr
Lviv 6% | 4% 69% 2%
Dnipro 14% 4% 54% 6%
Kyiv 10% 8% 63% 2%
Kherson

9% 12% 59% 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 119



How would you rate the service you received from local authorities? (continued)

Waiting Time

5.0 - mFebruary 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0
3.5 -
3.2
30 3.0 29 39 29 53 28 27 27
2.7 2.6 2.6 26 2.6 °5 @5
2.5 - 4 2.4 24 53 3 22
20 | .9
1.5 -
1.0
0.5 -
0.0 -
2 A QN > N X X X @ A & & @ [ o0 2
FESSFLE IS I T F T EF
B {SC& <& ¢ 0 ®®e\& Q*@ /\\9\\ @60 @ R & ® Q /\?QO £
& )
\YS\ \XSO %64 \4@'(\0

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 120



In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, district council, district
administration, communal enterprises)? If yes: How would you rate the service
you received from the local authorities? (continued)

Quality of Service Received

m Bad

Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv
Poltava
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Rivne
Mariupol
Dnipro
Severodonetsk
Lutsk
Zaporizhia
Odesa

Kyiv

Lviv

Sumy
Mykolaiv
Zhytomyr
Kherson

D4
T

B Exce

7%
4%
1%
4%
2%

llent

18%
14%
16%

1% 13%
2% 11%
1% 12%
12%
12%
11%
2% 9%

11%
1% 9%
1% 9%
2% (%
3% (%
1% 8%
1% 8%

8%
2% 6%

7%
1%5%

m Good

21%

30%

12%

7%

9% 2%

6%

13%
18%

11%

4%

H Terrible

6% 2%

3%

% 2%

4%

11%

3%1%

6%

4%1%

5%
9%
4%

m | haven’t interacted

33%

7%

4%
13%

2

%

49%

57%
50%

53%

65%

56

53%

S55%

59%

45%

48%

%

S50%

m Difficult to answer

26%

5%

S% 5% 76% 1%
8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%
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How would you rate the service you received from local authorities? (continued)

Quality of Service Recelved

5.0 -
m February 2016  mFebruary 2017

4.5 -

3.5 - 3.2

3.1 3.1 31 30 3.0

- 9 2.9 58 28 238 28 " 26 26 @6 2.6
0 2.6 @6 26 25 B5 25

25 - 4 2.4

2.0
2.0 A

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 129



In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, district council, district

administration, communal enterprises)? If yes: How would you rate the service

you received from the local authorities? (continued)

Level of Staff Knowledge on the Subject Matter

Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Poltava
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Mariupol

Lviv

Uzhgorod
Chernivtsi
Zaporizhia
Rivne

Kyiv

Lutsk
Severodonetsk
Odesa

Sumy
Mykolaiv
Zhytomyr
Kherson

Hm Excellent

9%
6%

3%
4%
1%

2%
2%
2%
1%

19%
17%
19%
15%
14%
13%
13%

% 11%

% 11%
1% 11%
1% 11%
11%
8%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%

4%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%

m Good

28%
24%

3%2%

29%1.%

8%
4% 3%
392%

W Bad

4% 3%

6% 1%

6%

6% 2%

9% 3%
11%
3%
3% %

4%1 %

7%
7%
o%

16%
15%
2%

2%

5%
7%

H Terrible

6%

B | haven’t interacted mDifficult to answer

7%

3%
10%

32%

2%

50%

56%

64%
53%

54%

49%

44%

S57%

55%
69%

59%
53%
62%
66%
73%

49%
47%

26%

6%
2%
5%
6%
3%
3%
6%
2%
6%
1%
8%
4%
1%
2%
3%
7%
4%
4%
3%

0%

396-5%
8% 20h% 79% 2%

1% 7%

1%3 11% 3% 60% 8% |

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%
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How would you rate the service you received from local authorities? (continued)

Level of Staff Knowledge on the Subject Matter

5.0 - m February 2016  mFebruary 2017
4.5 -
4.0 -
3.5 -

727 @7 26 26
257 222
2.0
1.5 -

1.0 -

*These scores are based on citizen satisfaction ratings, with “1” indicating a terrible score and “5” indicating an

excellent score. The cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 124



In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices (mayoral
office, executive committee, city council, district council, district administration,
communal enterprises)? If yes: How would you rate the service you received from the local
authorities? (continued)

Clarity of the Decisions and/or Advice Provided

mExcellent mGood mBad m®mTerrible ®Ihaven’tinteracted mDifficult to answer
Vinnytsia 8% 28% 6% | 4% 32% 5%
Khmelnytskyy X 22% 15% 3% 27% 1%
Ternopil 7 19% 6% 2% 49% 2%
Cherkasy Il 17% 6% 2% 50% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk I 12% 6% 3% 57% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi /ST 5% 4% 53% 5%
Kharkiv E7SEEL
Poltava EX7MIERAT:
Uzhgorod 14%
Lutsk EX/IELT
Rivne |E/IIELR
Chernihiv 10%
Lviv 10%
Chernivtsi 9%
Severodonetsk TEZMCLT
Zaporizhia |ENED
Kyiv /AL
Odesa [N
Mariupol 8%
Mykolaiv IR
Sumy RN 5% 3% 74%
Dnipro W 10% 3% 55%
Zhytomyr (510 % 4% 75%
Kherson 3% ‘ 5% % : : 59% : : : |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*This question was only included in the 2017 survey. 125
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To what extent are you satisfied with the composition of the city council and
mayor elected in your city during the October 2015 local elections?

Mayor

m Very satisfied m Somewhat satisfied m Somewhat dissatisfied
m Strongly dissatisfied m Know nothing about his/her activities ®m Difficult to answer
Kharkiv 22% 51% 10% 5% 2% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 60% 14% 4%1% = 10%
Ternopil 13% 54% 18% 5% 2% (%
Cherkasy 17% 49% 11% 5% 4% 13%
Odesa 11% 54% 17% 7% 4% %
Lutsk 10% 51% 14% 8% 3% 15%
Mariupol 11% 49% 13% 4% 5% 18%
Khmelnytskyy 7% 49% 14% 5% 18% 7%
Chernihiv [l 50% 18% 7% 11% 12%
Vinnytsia & 45% 14% 9% 10% 17%
Lviv L 44% 27% 13% 1% 13%
Dnipro 9% 33% 23% 14% 5% 16%
Zaporizhia S 36% 36% 18% 3%2%
Zhytomyr I 36% 24% 12% 10% 15%
Sumy & 33% 21% 15% 10% 15%
Mykolaiv I 34% 27% 8% 16% 11%
Chernivtsi R/ 33% 24% 19% 9% 13%
Kyiv P 29% 24% 23% 11% 11%
Kropyvnytskyi P} 28% 24% 17% 23% 6%
Rivne &L 22% 37% 19% 4% 13%
Uzhgorod 25% 19% 13% 39% 4%
Severodonetsk o) 19% 21% 17% 19% 22%
Kherson 1R/} 19% 29% 24% 15% 12%
Poltava , % 1% | | 32% | | ‘ 35 ‘ 5 8% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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To what extent are you satisfied with the composition of the city council and
mayor elected in your city in the October 2015 local elections? (continued)

Mayor

m Very satisfied ®m Somewhat satisfied m Somewhat dissatisfied
m Strongly dissatisfied ®m Know nothing about his/her activities m Difficult to answer
February 2016 February 2017
Ternopil [JFE 52% 20%  7%4%35% Kharkiv 22% 51% 10% 5% 2%10%

Lviv EEA 54% LAY A Ivano-Frankivsk AL 60% 14% 4%%10%
Kharkiv K 45% 15% 6% 4%311% Ternopil R 54% 18% 5%2% (%
Khmelnytskyy [ 38% 15% 6% 19% 4% Cherkasy |[JIFRED 49% 11% 5% 4% 13%
Lutsk |FIR 46% 14% 9% | 12% [9% Odesa KR 54% 17% [ 7%4% 1%
Vinnytsia R 40% 15%  16% 7% 41% Lutsk [T 51% 14% | 8%3% 15%
Mariupol K4 40% 9% 8% 12% 24% Mariupol HEER 49% 13% 4%5% 18%
Odesa R 35% 19% 11% 12% NI2VEEGINENS AN 7% 49% 14% 5% 18% [7%
lvano-Frankivsk K3 38% 13% 5% 16% 19% Chernihiv &) 50% 18% 7% 11% 112%
Dnipro RO 35% 25% 10% 12% 18% Vinnytsia [ 45% 14% 9% 10% | 17%
Rivhe [REQ 31% 24% 15% 4% 15% Lviv 27 44% 27% 13% 1% 13%
Chernivtsi L 37% 28% 10% 9% S1% Dnipro I8 33% 23% 14% 5%5516%
Sumy  Egi) 35% 23% 19%  10% 29% Zaporizhia 36% 36% 18% 3%2%
Cherkasy [ 32% 31% 7% 15% [F9% Zhytomyr % 36% 24% 12%  10% 5%
Kyiv el 34% 30% 17% 2% 14% Sumy [R 33% 21% 15%  10% S 15%
Zhytomyr [Sj 28% 21% 17%  13% PRS0 Mykolaiv T 34% 27% 8% 16% [41%
Zaporizhia IRV 42% 17% 10% 4% Chernivtsi ZJ 33% 24% 19% | 9% [ 18%
Uzhgorod IR/ v224L 33% 11% 25% 7% Kyiv 0 29% 24% 23% 11% Paa%
Chernihiv A2 26% 14% 24% 11% Kropyvnytskyi B3 28% 24% 17% 230 6%
Poltava Z/RPA0L; 39% 31% ___ 2%6% Rivne [SANNFEEL 37% 19% 4% 13%
Kherson el 45% 13% 9% FE1% Uzhgorod 2504 19% 13% 39% A%
Kropyvnytskyi g/RPAel 18% 22% 27% U5 severodonetsk  TIEEIR 21% 17% 19% 22%
VIGIENABY0 13% 9% 9% 52% 14% Kherson 7N 29% 24% 15% [12%
Severodonetsk %12% : 32% : 3% 9 17% ‘ Poltava [ITIEEIZ 3204 35% 50,080
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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To what extent are you satisfied with the composition of the city council and
mayor elected in your city during the October 2015 local elections?

Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Kharkiv

Lutsk
Mariupol
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Odesa
Chernihiv
Zhytomyr
Khmelnytskyy
Dnipro

Sumy

Lviv
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Rivne

Poltava

Kyiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson

4%

8%
6%

6%
3%
5%

9%

3%
1%
1%

2%
3%
2%

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%
1.%

City Council

m Very satisfied
m Somewhat dissatisfied
®m Know nothing about his/her activities

51%
43%
42%
42%
44%
40%
0 0
40%
37%
32%
30%
28%
29%
30%
29%
25%
25%
24%
22%
17%
18%
16%
15%
12% :

18%
25%
19%
29%
23%
35%
36%
30%
29%
24%
20%
37%
35%
29%
24%
32

18%
20%

16%
14%
19%
30%

® Somewhat satisfied
m Strongly dissatisfied
m Difficult to answer

18% 5%
27%
6%
9%
10%
13%
8%
6%

4%
9%
7%
6% 17%
12%
35%
16%
16%
10%
19%
23%
20%

15%

6%
5%

12%
4%

8%

6%
17%
5%

9%

31%

39%

14%

14%

17%

8%

15%

8%

16%

20%

24%

20%
22%

13%
19%

15%

17%

14%

18%
14%
13%

8%

15%

7%

2%

6%
4%

12%

14%

21%

14%

7%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

T

80%

T

90%

100%



To what extent are you satisfied with the composition of the city council and
mayor elected in your city in the October 2015 local elections? (continued)

City Council

®m Somewhat satisfied m Somewhat dissatisfied
®m Know nothing about his/her activities ® Difficult to answer

m Very satisfied
m Strongly dissatisfied

February 2016 February 2017
Kharkiv WD 39% R 0| Ivano-Frankivsk A 51% 18% 5% 6% 15%
Ternopil 2 40% 28% 7% 15% 5% Ternopil gei 43% 27% 5% 8% 18%
Vinnytsia | 36% 20% 17% 9% [a% Kharkiv (e 42% 18% 6% 12% B16%
Lutsk B 35% 16% 8% 18% | 45% Lutsk [ 42% 20% 9% 4% 20%
Khmelnytskyy | 35% 19% 7% 27% A% Mariupol /) 44% 16% 4% 10% 24%
Ivano-Frankivsk |7} 38% 15% 8% 18% 17% Vinnytsia [ 40% 14% 9% 13% 20%
Lviv B 38% 30% 4%7% N 18% Cherkasy B 35% 19% 7% 8% 22%
Dnipro [3R 34% 28% 10% 14% 8% Odesa [j/i 40% 30% 6% 8% S13%
Cherkasy [0 31% 32% 8% 15% [8% Chernihiv  §&Y) 37% 18% 6% 17% 19%
Chernivtsi B 35% 30% R paN g 1%  32% 25% 12% 15% S15%
Mariupol Z7IIIEZL 12% 7% 18% 29% Khmelnytskyy —pA7SSSEI0] 19% 7% 35% 7%
Odesa ETIIIFEIZ 26% 11% 18% a8% BLI[sIea 3%  28% 29% 16% | 6% 7%
Zhytomyr [EAIIEED 23% 13%  18% 15% sumy EEED 23% 16% 17%  |[a%
STl 2%  27% 22% 24% 13% 2% Lviv 30% 35% 10% 5%,  18%
VOl l/%  24% 25% 13% 21% 14% Zaporizhia KRN 36% 19% | 14%2%
Poltava EJIIIEZ) 43% 22% 2% 6% Chernivtsi [/ 30% 23% 9% A8%
Zaporizhia /IR 45% 13%  16%1% Mykolaiv FE7IIEED 29% 9%  20% 15%
Chernihiv 24% 25% 14% 27% SN Kropyvnytskyi  FE7IEZAT 24% 14% 31% 6%
Uzhgorod 21% 36% 14% 23% 5% Uzhgorod  FE7IIEFA 20% 15% 39% A%
S\l 2% 20% 34% 19% 6%, 20% Rivne EIFNZL 37% 17% | 14% Ri2%
Kherson EXIFEIR 43% 14%  11% [2a% Poltava FEZFED 35% 31% 8% %
Kropyvnytskyi  gRZs08 s e 16% 40% 11% SY/\A 1%16% 29% 26% 14% 4%
WYL GIEUYAN 4%10% 11% '10% 53% (V0 Severodonetsk  pRZsESLY 24% 20% 19% 21%
Severodonetsk &) 32% 19% Kherson [l 32% 17% 14%

31% 10%

0%

T T T

20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

24%

T

0%

T T

20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have demonstrated transparent activity.

mStrongly agree W Somewhat agree  mSomewhat disagree ~ mStrongly disagree  m Difficult to answer

Vinnytsia 10% 50% 22% 4% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 47% 21% 4% 21%
Lutsk A 38% 39% 5% 12%
Ternopil S 38% 40% 11% 5%
Cherkasy YA 37% 23% 11% 24%
Khmelnytskyy B3 36% 43% 6% 11%
Rivne A 34% 37% 16% 8%
Odesa K 34% 35% 13% 15%
Mariupol &) 35% 25% 30%
Zhytomyr I/ 35% 37% 13% 12%
Zaporizhia 36% 45% 18% 1%
Kharkiv 7% 28% 31% 24%
Sumy ) 32% 29% 18%
Mykolaiv P& 31% 32% 27%
Chernivtsi B 29% 41% 9% 18%
Poltava ¥/ 29% 43% 14% 13%
Chernihiv I 27% 36% 7% 26%
Dnipro LA 23% 40% 12% 20%
Lviv R 25% 51% 10% 13%
Severodonetsk 1/ 24% 39% 13% 23%
Uzhgorod 23% 51% 18% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi €I 20% 34% 23% 20%

Kherson 18% 52% 15% 15%
Kyiv A% 15% 43% 30% 11%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have demonstrated transparent activity.”

Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Dnipro
Kharkiv

Rivne

Sumy
Mariupol

Lviv

Kyiv

Mykolaiv

Zaporizhia

Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi

Chernihiv

Kherson

Severodonetsk

49%
43%
34%
34%
34%
33%
33%
33%
30%
28%
27%
27%
26%
26%
24%
23%
23%
22%
19%
17%
15%
14%
12%

9%

68%

B Agree m Disagree

February 2016

40% Vinnytsia

48% Ivano-Frankivsk

50% Lutsk

56% Ternopil

50% Cherkasy
56% Khmelnytskyy

57% Rivne

48% Odesa
52% Mariupol
69% Zhytomyr

65% Zaporizhia
52% Kharkiv
55% sumy
65% Mykolaiv
49% Chernivtsi
66% Poltava
0% Chernihiv
viv
/8% ‘ Severodonetsk
£ Uzhgorod
Zj;f Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson

0% 20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

Kyiv

54%

43%
43%
42%
40%
39%
38%
37%
37%
36%
35%
34%
33%
33%
30%
30%
27%
26%
25%
23%
23%
18%
17%

February 2017

26%
25%
44%
51%
34%
49%
53%
48%
32%
50%
63%
41%
47%
40%
50%
57%
43%
52%
61%
52%
69%
57%
67%
73% ‘ ‘ |

20%

40%

60% 80% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have facilitated citizens’ participation in
decision-making processes.”

Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Rivne

Poltava
Mykolaiv
Khmelnytskyy
Chernivtsi
Mariupol
Sumy

Odesa

Dnipro
Chernihiv
Uzhgorod
Severodonetsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv

Kyiv

Lviv
Zaporizhia
Kherson

m Strongly agree  m Somewhat agree
34%

7%
7%
5%

1%
3%

4%

6%

2%
1%

2%

2%
1%

5%

2%

4%

3%

1%
3%
1%

%

33%
32%

34%
31%
30%
27%
30%
30%
28%
27%
27%
21%
23%
19%
17%
18%
18%
16%
12%
13%

13%
11%

9%

39%

25%
32%
37%
37%
40%
53%
34%
33%
34%
34%
56%
39%

53%

m Somewhat disagree

m Strongly disagree m Difficult to answer

10% 20%

40% 7% 14%

13% 27%
7% 28%
15% 9%
20% 11%
16% 7%
12% 13%
28%
11% 13%
14% 19%
35%
23% 20%
21% 17%
21% 19%
10% 29%
27%
22% 26%
32% 18%
33%
37% 14%
14% 17%
45% 6%
N22% ;7%

0%

10% 20%

T T

30% 40%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have facilitated citizens’ participation in

Cherkasy
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Rivne
Poltava
Sumy
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Dnipro
Ternopil
Mariupol
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Kharkiv
Kyiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernihiv
Kherson

36%
33%
31%
31%
27%
26%
26%
26%
25%
25%
25%
24%
23%
21%
19%
18%
17%
17%
17%
16%
16%
14%

9%
Severodonetsk Y4

decision-making processes.”

W Agree

February 2016
54%
47%
52%
55%
54%
56%
68%
64%
53%
63%
65%
66%
45%
57%
68%
59%
79%
81%
58%
62%
68%
69%
77%
72%

m Disagree

/]

1%

20%

40% 60%

Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Poltava
Mykolaiv
Khmelnytskyy
Chernivtsi
Mariupol
Sumy
Odesa
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Uzhgorod
Severodonetsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv
Kyiv
Lviv
Zaporizhia
Kherson

100%

40%
40%
37%
35%
34%
34%
33%
32%
31%
30%
29%
28%
26%
25%
23%
20%
18%
18%
17%
15%
14%
14%

11%
9%

February 2017

39%
47%
36%
37%
58%
550
60%
550
41%
560%
53%
37%
550
59%
57%
50%
80%
56%
65%

53%

72%
70%
84%
‘ 75%

0%

20%

40% 60% 80%

100% 134



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have demonstrated high-quality paperwork.”

Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Zhytomyr
Poltava

Rivne

Sumy
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Lviv

Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Odesa
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv

Kyiv

Kherson

m Strongly agree

10%
6%
4%
9%
7%
2%
7%
5%
6%
2%
6%
5%
1%
2%
4%

1%
4%
1%
2%
1%

1%
10%

36%
28%
30%
26%
29%
25%
20%
23%
22%
21%
23%
21%
18%
21%
19%
19%
20%
16%

m Somewhat agree

45%

39%

36%

27%
18%
21%
28%
33%
31%
30%
25%
38%
18%
20%
29%
53%

m Somewhat disagree

16%
24%

4%

38%

32%
40%
40%

m Strongly disagree

m Difficult to answer

7% 21%
7% 13%
4% 22%
11% 12%
7% 19%
44%
32%
8% 20%
22%
12% 17%
17% 12%
36%
53%
45%
39%
39%
33%
30%
8%

26%

49%
54%

30%

T

0%

T T

10% 20%

T T

30% 40%

T

50%

23%

80% 90% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have demonstrated high-quality paperwork.”

Zaporizhia
Ternopil
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Uzhgorod
Khmelnytskyy
Dnipro
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Poltava
Rivne
Odesa
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Mariupol
Kyiv
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson

11%
10%

W Agree

February 2016

A47%
39%
39%
37%
36%
34%
33%
32%
30%
29%
26%
25%
23%
23%
23%
21%
20%
18%
18%
18%
15%
14%

37%
36%
47%
44%
42%
48%
48%
37%
550
48%
51%
46%
51%
53%
47%
31%
40%
39%
58%
53%
47%
520
73%

m Disagree

Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Lutsk

Ivano-Frankivsk

0%

20% 40% 60%

80%

100%

Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Zhytomyr
Poltava

Rivne

Sumy
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Lviv

Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Odesa
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Kyiv

Kherson

55%

45%
45%
45%
44%

38%
35%
34%

32%
31%
31%

26%
25%
24%
24%
23%
22%
22%
22%
21%
20%
20%
17%

10%

February 2017
24%
41%

33%
43%

37%

39%
22%

31%
37%
38%

45%
49%
40%
53%
30%
26%
53%

0%

20%

68%

40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have secured investment for the local
economy.”

B Strongly agree

Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Vinnytsia

Ternopil
Lutsk
Zaporizhia
Khmelnytskyy
Lviv

Odesa
Kharkiv
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Cherkasy
Mariupol
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Rivne

Dnipro
Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Severodonetsk
Kyiv

Kherson

6%
2%

12%

5%
7%
1%
5%
4%
2%
4%
6%
3%
4%
2%
6%
1%
5%
6%
7%
1%
1%

2%

B Somewhat agree

50%

53%

43%
39%
44%
38%
38%
39%
37%
33%
35%
34%
34%
30%
35%
29%
27%
24%
26%
19%
20%
17%

11%

40%

30%
25%

32%
52%

m Somewhat disagree

m Difficult to answer
21%

22%
22%

B Strongly disagree

19% 5%
21% 2%
20% 6%
30%
28%
32%
37%
31%
25%
19%
0%
24%
20%
16%
30%
20%
28%
41%
32%
4

10% 13%
20%
15%

13%

6%
9%
7%
22%
23%

34%

15% 16%
30%
33%
41 %
21%
39%
21%
14% 11%
26%
12% 16%
32%
34%
28% 21%

2 1%

16%

T

0%

T T

10% 20%

T

30%

T T

50% 60%

T

70% 80% 90%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have secured investment for the local
economy.”

mAgree mDisagree

February 2016

lvano-Frankivsk

February 2017
55% 24%

Lviv 55% 28%
Vinnytsia 44% 33% Uzhgorod 55% 23%
Ternopil R 43% Vinnytsia 52% 26%
Chernivtsi 41% 43% Ternopil 47% 40%
Uzhgorod 39% 44% Lutsk 46% 34%
Dnipro 38% 47% Zaporizhia 44% 41%
Lutsk 37% 43% Khmelnytskyy 43% 44%
Ivano-Frankivsk 37% 37% Lviv 42% 35%
Odesa 36% 48% Odesa 41% 36%
Cherkasy 36% 50% Kharkiv 41% 25%
Khmelnytskyy 30% 43% Zhytomyr 39% 45%
Kharkiv 29% 31% Chernihiv 39% 31%
Rivne 28% 50% Cherkasy 38% 29%
Zhytomyr 25% 51% Mariupol 36% 22%
Kyiv 25% 40% Sumy 36% 43%
Zaporizhia 22% 69% Mykolaiv 36% 25%
Mykolaiv 21% 42% Chernivtsi 34% 45%
Sumy 20% 59% Rivne 34% 56%
Mariupol 20% 35% Dnipro 31% 43%
Poltava 19% 71% Poltava 27% 57%
Kropyvnytskyi 18% 54% Kropyvnytskyi 20% 48%
Chernihiv s 62% Severodonetsk 20% 46%
Kherson [l 73% Kyiv 20% 60%
Kherson [EEEJ 68%

Severodonetsk &%)

66%

20%

40% 60%

100%

0% 20%

40% 60% 80%

100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have improved the image of the city.”

mStrongly agree  mSomewhat agree  ®mSomewhat disagree  mStrongly disagree  mDifficult to answer

Kharkiv 19% 57% 6% 2% 16%
Ternopil 14% 62% 17% 3%E5%
Khmelnytskyy 16% 58% 19% 4% %
Vinnytsia 23% 49% 15% 4% B0
Ivano-Frankivsk 13% 60% 11% 4% 13%
Lviv 10% 53% 20% 3% 14%

Odesa 9% 52% 19% 10% 10%
Cherkasy 7% 54% 13% 7% 19%
Chernihiv 9% 52% 16% 5% 19%

Mariupol I 53% 13% 4% 24%
Zaporizhia 7% 52% 31% 8% 8%

Lutsk 10% 44% 26% 5% 16%

Zhytomyr IR 42% 25% 13% 12%
Dnipro 10% 37% 25% 9% 19%
Mykolaiv P& 43% 22% 27%

Sumy IR 37% 27% 13% 16%
Uzhgorod [EA 42% 7% 4%
Chernivtsi 7% 36% 28% 13% 16%

Rivne 7% 35% 38% 13% 7%

Poltava /) 33% 39% 12% 14%
Kropyvnytskyi 30% 29% 19% 20%
Y/\YAl 4% 25% 36% 24% 11%

Severodonetsk P 26% 30% 17% 25%

Kherson K 16% 54% : : : 15% : 15%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have improved the image of the city.’

mAgree mDisagree

February 2016 February 2017

Lviv 79% 13% Kharkiv 76% 8%
Ternopil 73% 21% Ternopil 75% 20%
Kharkiv 68% 14% Khmelnytskyy 74% 22% 4
Khmelnytskyy 64% 30% Vinnytsia 72% 19%
Vinnytsia 58% 32% Ivano-Frankivsk 72% 14%
Dnipro 56% 37% Lviv 63% 23%
Ivano-Frankivsk 54% 28% Odesa 61% 29%
Odesa 45% 44% Cherkasy 61% 20%
Cherkasy 44% 40% Chernihiv 61% 21%
Kyiv 44% 40% Mariupol 59% 17%
Lutsk 44% 37% Zaporizhia 59% 38%
Chernivtsi 42% 45% Lutsk 54% 31%
Rivne 41% 41% Zhytomyr 49% 39%
Mariupol 40% 35% Dnipro 48% 33%
Sumy 34% 53% Mykolaiv 45% 28%
Zaporizhia 34% 62% Sumy 44% 40%
Uzhgorod 28% 64% Uzhgorod 43% 53%
Zhytomyr 27% 49% Chernivtsi 42% 41%
Poltava 26% 68% Rivne 42% 50%
Mykolaiv 24% 49% Poltava 35% 51%
Chernihiv 23% 61% Kropyvnytskyi 320 48%
Kropyvnytskyi 21% 57% Kyiv 290 60%
Kherson [ell 70% Severodonetsk 28% 47%
Severodonetsk E{OI7 Kherson 17% 69%

20%

60%

80%

100%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have improved public safety in the city.”

m Strongly agree

Khmelnytskyy
Ternopil
Kharkiv

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Mariupol
Sumy
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Rivhe

Odesa
Chernivtsi
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Poltava
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Severodonetsk
Kyiv

Kherson

14%
7%
7%
4%
7%
11%
8%
5%
6%
6%
5%
4%
5%
6%
5%
1%
2%

2%
10%

2%

1%

2%

14%

®m Somewhat agree

54%
51%
54%
49%
45%
45%
45%
40%
38%
39%
37%
36%
34%
34%
38%
36%
36%
34%
26%

29%
29%
20%

m Somewhat disagree

61%

12%
27%

m Strongly disagree

25%
13% 2%
21%
20%
24%
23%
4%

31%

23%
26%

35%

31%
33%
41%

13%
9%

45%

39%
35%
28%
21%
40%
50

10%

10%
21%

15%

2%
14%

17%

4%
4%

6%
34%
13%
14%

m Difficult to answer

6%
9%

3%
5%
26%
17%
19%
14%
18%

6%

14%
10%
25%
27%
15% 8%
16%
18%
12% 8%
30%
11% 7%
14%
20%
21%
33%
11%

21%

0%

T
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20% 30%

40% 50%

60% 70%

80%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities? (continued)

“The authorities have improved public safety in the city.”

Lviv
Khmelnytskyy
Kyiv
Dnipro
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Odesa
Mariupol
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Mykolaiv
Sumy
Poltava
Zaporizhia
Zhytomyr
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Severodonetsk
Kherson

50%

48%
47%
46%
45%
44%
43%
41%
41%
39%
35%
35%
31%
30%
28%
26%
25%

21%

20%

18%

11%

mAgree EDisagree

February 2016

10%
0% 20%

Khmelnytskyy
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Mariupol
Sumy
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Rivne
Odesa
Chernivtsi
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Poltava
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Severodonetsk
Kyiv
Kherson

February 2017

74%
61%
58%
58%
57%
56%
53%
51%
46%
45%
43%
42%
41%
40%
39%
39%
37%
36%
37%
35%
31%
30%
22%
14%

20%
30%

15%
25%
24%
30%
29%
16%
40%
45%
32%
32%
51%
44%
43%
53%

33%

57%
50%
45%
48%

36%

67%

20% 40%

60% 80% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the
management of your city by the municipal authorities?

“The authorities have been responsive to citizen priorities.”

Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Kharkiv

Lviv

Lutsk

Odesa
Mariupol
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Sumy
Chernivtsi
Rivne

Dnipro
Zaporizhia
Poltava
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Severodonetsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Kyiv

Kherson

m Strongly agree

13%
11%
8%
11%
7%
9%
6%
4%
7%
6%
6%
7%
%
6%
9%
1%
2%
1%

1%
1%
2%
11%

m Somewhat agree

22%

m Somewhat disagree

58%
S59%

58%
55%

54%
45%
47%
48%
41%
41%
41%
35%
36%
34%
30%
39%
33%
30%
25%
23%
23%
18%

51%

27%
39%
39%

m Difficult to answer

9%
9%

m Strongly disagree

15%
17%
4%

4%

4%
16%

5%
24%

17%
20%
15%

9%
21%
2%

7%

7%
19%

3%
4%
10%

22%
22%
14%
27%
17%
23%

29%
29%
38%

5% 29%

12% 13%

29%

25%

18%

19%

10%

24%
16%
15%

7%
5%
12%
11%
13%
10%
6%
11%
6% 37%
21%
35%
27%

12%
20%
14%
8%

29%
14%

T

0%

T

10%

T

20%

T

30%

*This question was only included in the 2017 survey.

56%
40%

T

50%

1
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in

the following areas?

City Budget

W Easily accessible mSomewhat accessible mSomewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible mDifficult to answer

Uzhgorod
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Lutsk

Sumy
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Mariupol
Rivne

Kyiv

Kharkiv

Lviv
Kropyvnytskyi
Poltava
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Dnipro
Chernihiv

1%
5%
4%
6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
6%
3%
1%
1%
2%
3%
4%

6%

1%
1%
2%
1%

2%
1%

10%
14%
17%

39% 11%
29%
30%
26%
22%
39%
24%
46%
28%
29%
29%
38%
37%

39%
34%
33%
30%
31%
30%
29%
29%
26%
29%
30%
30%
28%
23%
22%
19%
22%
22%
21%
21%
16%
15%
13%
13% :

18%
16%
29%
22%
20%
23%
13%
22%
24%
32%
21%
9%

8%

25%
37% 15%
22% 21%
26%
VAWA '
29%
40%
42%
40%

36%

41%
20%
24%
19%

13%
24%
19%
37% 5%
17%
22%
24

28%
27%

53% 9%

0%

T

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

145



How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas? (continued)

City Budget

m Accessible mInaccessible

February 2016

February 2017

Zhytomyr 37% 46% Uzhgorod 50%
Chernivtsi 36% 50% Odesa 47%
Lutsk 34% 50% Zhytomyr 46%
Odesa 33% 580 Ivano-Frankivsk 35%
Kyiv 33% 44% Vinnytsia 43%
Uzhgorod 32% 62% Lutsk 46%
Sumy 32% 55% Sumy 43%
Cherkasy 32% 62% Khmelnytskyy 59%
Ivano-Frankivsk 29% 51% Cherkasy 46%
Khmelnytskyy 27% 65% Severodonetsk 44%
Kharkiv 27% 42% Mykolaiv 37%
Ternopil 26% 57% Chernivtsi 48%
Vinnytsia 25% 52% Ternopil 61%
Lviv 24% 58% Mariupol 33%
Rivne 24% 50% Rivhe 59%
Dnipro 23% 65% Kyiv 54%
Mykolaiv |IFED 55% Kharkiv 36%
Poltava 15% 76% Lviv 56%
Mariupol ISR 60% Kropyvnytskyi 53%
Severodonetsk L] 55% Poltava 59%
Chertuh.lv 14% 70% Zaporizhia 79%
Zaporizhia [ 86% Kherson 68%
Kropyvnytskyi b 58% Dnipro 63%
Kherson [ 75% Chernihiv 63%

0%

20%

40% 60%

40% 60% 80%



How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in

the following areas?

Public Works

B Easily accessible ®mSomewhat accessible ®Somewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible mDifficult to answer

Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Lutsk

Sumy
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Kyiv
Severodonetsk
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Odesa
Khmelnytskyy
Mykolaiv
Poltava

Rivne
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Chernihiv
Kharkiv

Lviv

Dnipro
Zaporizhia
Kherson

6%
4%
5%
7%
5%
2%
1%
6%
2%
3%
%
5%
2%
1%
1%
5%
1%
1%
1%
1%

36%
30%
29%
25%
27%
29%
28%
23%
24%
24%
25%
21%
23%
20%
20%
15%
19%
16%
17%
15%

15%

2%

13%

10%

9%

19%
33%
36%
27%
29%
26%
46%

19%
15%
10%

32%
18%

19%
27%
39%
36%
33%
51%
30%
43%
40%
30%
27%
48% 8%
28%
44%
32%
48%

19%
33%

27%

20%
16%
9%

20%
16%
20%
22%
24%
32%

17% 8%

21%
28%

8%
23%
16%

9%

21%
16%

26%

46%
26%
47%
23%
21%

34% 7%
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T
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas? (continued)

Public Works

m Accessible

February 2016

Sumy 34%
Chernivtsi 34%
Khmelnytskyy 31%
Zhytomyr 29%
Lutsk 29%
Vinnytsia 28%
Ivano-Frankivsk 27%
Kyiv 26%
Uzhgorod 23%
Ternopil 22%
Dnipro 22%
Odesa 22%
Kharkiv 21%
Cherkasy 20%
Chernihiv 18%
Rivne 18%
Poltava 17%
Mariupol 17%
Lviv 17%
Zaporizhia Y
Kherson 15%
Kropyvnytskyi RS
Severodonetsk [P
Mykolaiv [HEEZ

54%
51%
57%
52%
54%
48%
53%
50%
73%
63%
62%
69%
45%
73%
64%
50%
74%
48%
62%
84%
71%
55%
58%
62%

0%

20%

60% 80% 100%

40%

m Inaccessible

Vinnytsia 42%
Zhytomyr 34%
Lutsk 34%
Sumy 32%
Cherkasy 32%
Ivano-Frankivsk 31%
Uzhgorod 29%
Kyiv 29%
Severodonetsk 27%
Ternopil 26%
Chernivtsi 26%
Odesa 26%
Khmelnytskyy 25%
Mykolaiv 21%
Poltava 21%
Rivne 20%
Kropyvnytskyi 20%
Mariupol 17%
Chernihiv 17%
Kharkiv 16%
Lviv 15%
Dnipro |
Zaporizhia IO
Kherson K

February 2017
39%
49%
46%
46%
44%
37%
62%
51%
46%
65%
50%
58%
66%

43%
59%
65%
55%

37%
57%
36%
62%
65%
83%
72%

0% 20%

40% 60% 80%

100%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas?

Procurement for Municipal Services from the City Council,
Executive Committee and Communal Housing Services

m Easily accessible m Somewhat accessible

Uzhgorod
Sumy
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Ternopil
Severodonetsk
Odesa

Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Poltava
Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Lviv

Kharkiv
Kherson

1%
8%
S%
6%
5%

3%

4%

2%

3%

5%

1%

3%

3%

3%

5%
6%
0 0
1%
1%

41%
30%
33%
31%
26%
25%
23%
24%
23%
20%
24%
21%
21%
20%
18%
16%

20%
19%

16%
15%

14%
11%
10%

1%

17%

29%

21%

28%

39%

m Somewhat inaccessible
31%
20%
17%
21%
11%

16%
20%

25%
19%
33%
34%
43%
30%
29%
27%
36%
29%
27%
38%
27%
33%

12%
13%
18%
26%
31%
26%
17%
25%
20%

30%

17%
22%
28% 37%
38% 21%
43%
43% 31%
49% 27%

26%

9%
20%

11% 48%

27%

11%

W [naccessible mDifficult to answer
22%

5%

0%

T

T

10%

20%

42%

30%

20%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas? (continued)

Procurement for Municipal Services from the City Council,
Executive Committee and Communal Housing Services

Chernivtsi
Lutsk

Sumy
Khmelnytskyy
Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia
Dnipro
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa
Cherkasy
Kharkiv

Kyiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Mariupol
Poltava
Uzhgorod
Rivne
Chernihiv
Kherson
Lviv
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk

B Accessible

February 2016

49%
51%
43%
58%
51%
48%
62%
56%
68%
72%
47%
57%
54%
68%
45%
73%
78%
53%
65%
70%
64%
86%
60%

0% 20%

63%
40% 60%

80%

100%

B [naccessible

Uzhgorod
Sumy
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Lutsk

Khmelnytskyy

Cherkasy

Ivano-Frankivsk

Chernivtsi
Rivne

Kropyvnytskyi

Dnipro
Ternopil

Severodonetsk

Odesa
Kyiv
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Lviv
Kharkiv
Kherson

10%

43%

38%
38%
37%
31%
28%
27%
26%
25%
25%
24%
24%
24%
23%
23%
21%
21%
21%
18%
16%
15%
14%
13%

February 2017

53%
41%
39%
46%
48%
61%
47%
43%
49%
58%
51%
56%
66%
47%
60%
S7%
42%
58%
39%
74%
58%
59%
39%

70%

0%

20%

40% 60% 80%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas?

Contact Information of City Authorities

W Easily accessible mSomewhat accessible  mSomewhat inaccessible  mInaccessible  m Difficult to answer

Khmelnytskyy 21% 58% 14% 2%04%
Ivano-Frankivsk 21% 55% 11% 3% 10%
Vinnytsia 15% 42% 14% 12% 16%
Uzhgorod 15% 41% 27% 13% 4%
Ternopil 10% 45% 22% 15% 8%
Zhytomyr 11% 42% 23% 8% 16%
Zaporizhia D 45% 30% 13% 5%
Kropyvnytskyi 7% 43% 19% 12% 18%
Mariupol IR 42% 15% 6% 33%
Kharkiv KO 36% 20% 5% 29%
Sumy 14% 32% 23% 11% 20%
Lutsk ENOIZ 36% 27% 9% 18%
Odesa D 38% 22% 20% 13%
Cherkasy BRI 37% 19% 12% 24%
Severodonetsk |4 37% 20% 14% 25%

Kyiv I 31% 15% 24% 21%
Chernivtsi I 34% 29% 11% 21%
Chernihiv g/} 37% 32% 6% 24%

Lviv &4 31% 35% 7% 21%

Dnipro A 32% 26% 18% 20%

Rivne 14% 20% 35% 18% 13%

Mykolaiv I 30% 24% 33%
Poltava 9% 24% 35% 13% 19%
Kherson W 23% 42% 19% 15%

T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas? (continued)

Contact Information of City Authorities

m Accessible

February 2016

B [naccessible

February 2017

Uzhgorod 71% Khmelnytskyy 79% 17%
Khmelnytskyy 68% Ivano-Frankivsk 76% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk 53% 29% Vinnytsia 57% 26%
Ternopil 48% 41% Uzhgorod 56% 40%
Vinnytsia 46% 37% Ternopil 55% 37%
Chernivtsi 44% 44% Zhytomyr 53% 31%
Kyiv 43% 35% Zaporizhia 52% 43%
Kropyvnytskyi 43% 37% Kropyvnytskyi 51% 31%
Kharkiv 41% 33% Mariupol 46% 21%
Lutsk 41% 38% Kharkiv 46% 24%
Odesa 41% 52% Sumy 46% 34%
Cherkasy 40% 52% Lutsk 46% 36%
Rivne 40% 36% Odesa 45% 42%
Dnipro 38% 52% Cherkasy 45% 31%
Sumy 38% 51% Severodonetsk 41% 34%
Zaporizhia 37% 62% 1% Kyiv 40% 39%
Lviv 37% 46% Chernivtsi 40% 40%
Poltava 36% 55% Chernihiv 38% 38%
Severodonetsk 33% 42% Lviv 37% 42%
Chernihiv 32% 52% Dnipro 37% 44%
Mariupol 32% 37% Rivne 350 53%
Zhytomyr 31% S1% Mykolaiv 33% 34%
Mykolaiv 25% 48% Poltava 33% 49%
Kherson AVl ___64% Kherson 24% 62%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% o% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information from your city authorities in
the following areas?

Projects and City Development Plans

m Easily accessible ®mSomewhat accessible mSomewhat inaccessible ®mInaccessible mDifficult to answer
17%

Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Sumy
Uzhgorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Lutsk

Odesa
Zaporizhia
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Severodonetsk
Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Dnipro

Kyiv

Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernihiv

Lviv

Kharkiv
Kherson

8%
9%
9%
3%
4%
8%
6%
4%
5%
6%
4%
7%
3%
3%
2%
L%
3%
6%
2%
1%
1%

2%
14%

38%
36%
35%
39%
38%
33%
33%
35%
33%
32%
32%
24%
28%
27%
27%
27%
24%
21%

24%
24%
23%

23%
20%

22%
23%
22%
28%
19%
36%
29%

30%

22%
34%
24%
31%
25%
31%
30%
26%
39%

34%

28%

42%
38%

24%
42%

10%

21%

15%

7%

31%

15%

15%

14%

15%

11%
11%
12%
23%
11%
21%

22%

10%

20%

23%
17%
24%

21%
15%

21%

19%
17%

38%

16%
24%
27%

34%

25%

18%

21%

7%
13%

24%

20%
23%
21%
26%
27%
26%

20%
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8%

5%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information
about your mayor?

m Easily accessible mSomewhat accessible ®Somewhat inaccessible mInaccessible mDifficult to answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 15% 60% 11% 3% 11%
Ternopil 11% 54% 25% 6% 4%
Lutsk 16% 47% 19% 4% 14%
Odesa 11% 51% 22% 7% 9%
Zhytomyr & 56% 20% 4% 15%
Vinnytsia 0L 51% 18% 7% 15%
Khmelnytskyy EMMEQ 49% 29% 3% 8%
Mariupol 7% 48% 10% 3% 32%
Cherkasy ENEQ 41% 17% 8% 22%
Mykolaiv LA 48% 22% 2% 24%
Zaporizhia [WER 44% 40% 4% B6%
Chernivtsi IS 45% 26% 5% 19%
Kharkiv 8% 41% 22% 3% 26%
Severodonetsk el 45% 24% 5% 23%
Sumy 13% 34% 27% 7% 19%
Kyiv 12% 0 21% 17% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi [ 39% 26% 10% 21%
Lviv g 41% 35% 6% 16%
Dnipro 7% 35% 30% 12% 16%
Uzhgorod g/} 40% 43% 6% 9%
Chernihiv I 39% 34% 3% 22%
Rivne 27% 35% 11% 15%
Kherson [} 28% 42% 12% 16%

Poltava P 26% 43%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information about your
mayor? (continued)

m Accessible m®Inaccessible

February 2016 February 2017

Lutsk

Zhytomyr

Khmelnytskyy

Ternopil

Sumy

Lviv

Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv

Vinnytsia
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv

Rivne

Dnipro
Cherkasy
Mariupol
Uzhgorod
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernihiv
Poltava
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson

65%
60%
59%
58%
55%
54%
54%
53%
53%
52%
51%
50%
50%
47%
46%
45%

44%
44%
39%
32%
28%
27%
24%
15%

23%
26%
36%
35%
35%
34%
38%
27%
27%
37%
44%
39%
31%
33%
45%
46%
22%
S50%
43%
54%
63%
48%
52%
70%

0%

20%

40%

80%

60% 100%

Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Lutsk
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Mariupol
Cherkasy
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Sumy
Kyiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv
Dnipro
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Rivne
Kherson
Poltava

76%
65%
63%
62%
61%
60%
59%
55%
52%
52%
51%
50%
49%
48%
47%
47%
43%
43%
43%
42%
40%
40%
30%

14%
30%
23%
29%
24%
24%
33%
13%
25%
24%
43%
31%
25%
29%
34%
37%
36%
42%
41%
49%
37%
46%
54%
57%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information about your
city councilors?

m Easily accessible  mSomewhat accessible  mSomewhat inaccessible  mInaccessible  mDifficult to answer

Ternopil 10% 47% 30% 7% 7%
Lutsk 13% 43% 24% 16%
Vinnytsia 8% 46% 19% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk KR 44% 19% 24%
Zhytomyr I 47% 27% 15%
Odesa SN 43% 27% 11%
Sumy A 36% 23% 19%
Khmelnytskyy &R 41% 36% 6% 9%
Mariupol 43% 17% 3% 33%
Kropyvnytskyi A 38% 27% 11% 20%
Cherkasy W& 35% 22% 10% 26%
Severodonetsk P/ 39% 29% 5% 25%
Dnipro LA 36% 27% 14% 18%
Kharkiv s 34% 25% 3% 31%
Kyiv 10% 28% 24% 20% 17%
Uzhgorod P& 36% 45% 8% 9%
Rivne 11% 26% 33% 14% 17%
Chernivtsi [EIf! 34% 32% 12% 20%
Mykolaiv ) 35% 31% 2% 30%
Chernihiv 1 33% 38% 4% 24%
Poltava A 28% 43% 11% 14%
Zaporizhia P& 27% 52% 12% 7%

Lviv 25% 46% 9% 20%
Kherson W&/ 21% 48% 12% 18%

T T T T T T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
156




How would you rate the accessibility of information about your
city councilors? (continued)

Khmelnytskyy
Zhytomyr
Ternopil
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Chernivtsi
Sumy

Dnipro

Kyiv

Cherkasy

Kharkiv

Odesa

Zaporizhia

Poltava

Chernihiv

Lviv

Rivne

Severodonetsk

Uzhgorod

Kherson
Mykolaiv

m Accessible

February 2016

54%
51%
49%
45%
44%
43%
42%
41%
40%
40%
39%
39%
38%
35%
35%
33%
32%
32%
30%

28%
23%
23%

20%
17%

59%

39%
35%
40%
36%
39%
38%
39%
25%
48%
47%
50%
39%
52%
39%
55%
63%
58%
52%
52%
46%
51%
73%
64%

B [naccessible

Ternopil
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr
Odesa
Sumy
Khmelnytskyy
Mariupol
Kropyvnytskyi
Cherkasy
Severodonetsk
Dnipro
Kharkiv
Kyiv
Uzhgorod
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Poltava
Zaporizhia
Lviv
Kherson

20%

40% 60%

80% 100%

February 2017

57%
56%

54%
53%
52%
50%
49%
48%
47%
43%
42%
41%
41%
40%
38%
38%
37%
36%
36%
34%
32%
29%
25%
22%

60%

37%
28%
27%
23%
33%
39%
33%
43%
20%
37%
33%
34%
42%
29%
45%
53%
47%
44%
33%
42%
55%
64%
55%

0%

20%

60% 80%

100%
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How would you rate the accessibility of information about your
communal enterprises*?

m Easily accessible

B Somewhat accessible

B Somewhat inaccessible

m [naccessible

m Difficult to answer

Khmelnytskyy 24% 54% 15% 3%E5%
Vinnytsia 13% 54% 10% 8% 16%
Ivano-Frankivsk 10% 56% 18% 4% 11%
Ternopil 13% 49% 26% 7% 5%
Kropyvnytskyi 11% 45% 22% 10% 11%
Zhytomyr 9% 47% 22% 8% 14%
Mariupol S 50% 10% 3% 31%
Lutsk 13% 41% 25% 4% 17%
Severodonetsk 7% 47% 16% 9% 21%
Uzhgorod 13% 41% 26% 15% 6%
Kharkiv 11% 41% 22% 3% 24%
Dnipro 9% 39% 23% 11% 18%
Rivne 17% 9% 31% 10% 12%
Zaporizhia 2 42% 40% 8% 5%
Odesa W& 40% 31% 12% 10%
Kyiv 11% 35% 20% 18%
Cherkasy 8% 36% 20% 24%
Chernihiv | 42% 31% 20%
Sumy 9% 32% 22% 19%
Mykolaiv g 39% 24% 29%
Lviv B 36% 34% 5% 21%
Kherson 3} 36% 32% 14% 14%
Chernivtsi I 35% 27% 15% 20%
Poltava &2 ‘ 2% ‘ | 37% | | 15 | 15% ‘
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
*Communal enterprises are services (i.e. water, heat and maintenance) which are provided by city authorities and paid
for by residents.
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How would you rate the accessibility of information about your
communal enterprises? (continued)

m Accessible ®Inaccessible

February 2016 February 2017
Khmelnytskyy 63% 30% Khmelnytskyy 77% 18%
Vinnytsia 53% 34% Vinnytsia 67% 17%
Kyiv 51% 28% Ivano-Frankivsk 66% 22%
Ternopil 48% 41% Ternopil 62% 33%
Zhytomyr 47% 39% Kropyvnytskyi 57% 32%
Kropyvnytskyi A7% 40% Zhytomyr 56% 30%
Mariupol 46% 28% Mariupol 56% 13%
Chernivtsi 46% 43% Lutsk 54% 29%
Dnipro 46% 47% Severodonetsk 54% 25%
Lviv 45% 35% Uzhgorod 53% 41%
Ivano-Frankivsk 44% 37% Kharkiv 52% 25%
Poltava 44% 47% Dnipro 48% 34%
Kharkiv 44% 37% Rivne 47% 41%

Lutsk 43% 37% Zaporizhia A47% 48%
Cherkasy 42% 44% Odesa 46% 44%
Chernihiv 42% 43% Kyiv 46% 36%

Kherson 41% 45% Cherkasy 45% 31%
Rivne 40% 36% Chernihiv 44% 35%
Zaporizhia 34% 62% Sumy 41% 40%
sumy 3204 56% Mykolaiv 40% 31%
Severodonetsk 31% 45% Lviv A0% 39%
Odesa 27% 66% Kherson 39% 46%
Uzhgorod 230 71% Chernivtsi 39% 41%
Mykolaiv [T 60% Poltava | 34% ‘ 52% ‘ |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

President of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Vinnytsia eIl 28% 34% 26% 10%
Lviv 2 24% 49% 18% 8%
Lutsk L/ 22% 41% 28% 6%
Ternopil €A 22% 41% 30% 4%
Chernivtsi I 19% 47% 25% 4%
Kyiv e 21% 26% 7%
Chernihiv 21% 46% 24% 8%
Poltava [EIf 18% 37% 35% 7%
Rivne I 18% 42% 30% 8%
Zaporizhia &) 19% 32% 46% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi B 15% 34% 37% 10%
Dnipro Il 15% 41% 29% 11%
Cherkasy P&l 16% 36% 37% 8%
Uzhgorod 1) 17% 50% 20% 11%
Khmelnytskyy K 16% 48% 32% 3%
Kherson R 15% 33% 37% 13%
Zhytomyr P} 14% 27% 51% 6%
SO %  13% 22% 54% 9%
Ivano-Frankivsk g/ Rel) 45% 6%
Severodonetsk (/A 34% 34% 20%
Kharkiv  §E/EEL 39% 40% 10%
Mariupol EEZRCELT 30% 52% 9%
Odesa /R 45% 39% 7%

Mykolaiv (KA 40% 46% 8%

T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

President of Ukraine

m February 2016 m February 2017

3.0 -
2.5
2.0
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 162



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Parliament of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove m Difficult to answer

Vinnytsia P4 19% 27% 45% 8%
Chernihiv 1] 17% 50% 25% 8%
Poltava A/ L) 44% 33% 8%
Chernivtsi I} 12% 44% 37% 4%
Zhytomyr (/5 L)) 5%
Lviv 14% 50% 28% 8%
Ternopil R/ ER) 42% 41% 4%
Y\AN1% 11% 29% 6%
Sl % 10% 21% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi fi/ssel) 40% 8%
WIS l1% 9% 38% 4%
Kherson 1R/ i) 44% 6%
Uzhgorod 10% 45% 3%
Dnipro 9% 40% 8%
Kharkiv 9% 39% 6%
Khmelnytskyy 8% 45% 4%
Cherkasy gR7ge) 36% 7%
Rivne PRANAL 43% 5%
Zaporizhia 8% 36% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 45% 5%
Odesa WWAZ 41% 5%
Severodonetsk e 39% 12%
Mariupol 37% 8%
Mykolaiv EI3 41% 50% 6%

1 1
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Parliament of Ukraine

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 164



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Government of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ®mSomewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Vinnytsia EIf 25% 27% 36% 9%

Poltava L) 16% 41% 32% 9%

Chernihiv g/} 17% 48% 26% 9%
Chernivtsi I 14% 42% 37% 4%
Uzhgorod 17% 48% 31% 4%
Zhytomyr (/NN 27% 52% 5%
Ternopil KRS0 43% 38% 4%
Zaporizhia 15% 32% 53% 1%
Rivne A/ 437 38% 5%

Kropyvnytskyi B0/ Eel) 35% 43% 8%

Dnipro R/ R2A) 34% 43% 9%

Lviv 13% 48% 29% 9%
WIS Ql1% 13% 36% 47% 4%

Kyiv 13% 30% 51% 7%

Sumy  ER/ L) 21% 59% 9%
Kherson gE/ENeL7 41% 42% 6%
Ole[=1- W10 10% 35% 50% 4%
Kharkiv 10% 39% 45% 7%
Cherkasy EE/RCIZ 38% 45% 7%
Khmelnytskyy 8% 46% 40% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% 41% 45% 6%

Mariupol &) 32% 53% 8%

Severodonetsk BEI 40% 41% 13%
Mykolaiv EIZ 43% 49% 6%

T T T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Government of Ukraine

3.0 4 m February 2016 m February 2017

2.0
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 166



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Oblast State Administration

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Uzhgorod L 38% 36% 12% 11%

Vinnytsia €A 18% 12% 32%
Ternopil &) 31% 14% 10%
Kharkiv R/ 29% 26% 18% 26%
Sumy P 28% 31% 15%
Ivano-Frankivsk &7 29% 27% 16% 27%
Lutsk &/ 26% 36% 17%
Chernihiv 27% 28% 11% 34%
Kropyvnytskyi g/ 25% 28% 20% 25%
Chernivtsi i) 23% 38% 15%
Lviv 26% 41% 22%
Poltava 1%/ 24% 39% 15%
Mykolaiv 25% 33% 19%
Cherkasy ¥ 23% 31% 25%
Mariupol K 22% 26% 38%
Dnipro A% 20% 37% 18%
Zhytomyr Fi7) 21% 37% 15%
Zaporizhia 21% 47% 21% 10%
Khmelnytskyy K 20% 43% 26% 10%
Severodonetsk 20% 28% 35%
Rivne &% 17% 43% 24% 13%
Odesa K7} 16% 39% 24% 20%
Kherson K/ 16% 45% 28% 11%
Kyiv 7% 31% 3%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Oblast State Administration

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017

1.5 1.4 1.3
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 168



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Oblast Council

m Strongly approve ®mSomewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Vinnytsia €A 34% 19% 11% 33%
Ternopil KA 33% 44% 12% 10%
Lutsk R4 30% 33% 16% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk g8/ 32% 29% 11% 27%
Sumy P& 30% 30% 22% 16%
Uzhgorod P/ 29% 41% 15% 13%
Kharkiv R/ 30% 25% 26%
Chernihiv g/ 28% 25% 36%
Zhytomyr P 27% 31%
Chernivtsi LA 24% 38%
Cherkasy MR/ 25% 30%
Rivne LA 23% 39%
Zaporizhia 27% 41%
Lviv 26% 40%
Kropyvnytskyi EE 24% 27%
Mykolaiv 25% 33%
Poltava HIJ 23% 41%
Odesa KL 21% 35%
Dnipro FiZ 21% 41%
Mariupol KL 20% 11% 42%
Khmelnytskyy KA 20% 49% 19%
Kherson §IZ 19% 42% 24%

Severodonetsk 14% 21% 9% 55%
Kyiv 7% 20% 30% 42%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Oblast Council

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017

2.0

15 1.4
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 170



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Mayor

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Kharkiv 24% 51% 13% 4% SN8%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 62% 13% 5% 9%
Odesa 13% 56% 17% 8% 6%
Ternopil 10% 59% 22% 6% 4%
Cherkasy 14% 54% 13% 8% 11%
Mariupol 11% 52% 16% 4% 17%
Khmelnytskyy IS 54% 21% 6% 13%
Lutsk 12% 48% 20% ) 11%
Vinnytsia S 53% 22% 9% 11%
Chernihiv S 48% 6% 20%
Lviv e 44% 11% 11%
Dnipro 9% 36% 12% 16%
Zhytomyr 7% 37% 14% 17%
Sumy 6% 36% 18% 15%
Mykolaiv B 38% 12% 14%
Zaporizhia 7% 34% 18% 2%
Chernivtsi &2 32% 14% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi P} 33% 25% 16%
Rivne 7% 27% 40% 19% 8%
Kyiv 29% 30% 30% 7%
Uzhgorod FIEA 32% 46% 10% 11%
Poltava [EA 23% 41% 27% 8%
Severodonetsk €N 20% 35% 27%
Kherson 19% 7%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Mayor

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 172



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Executive Committee

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Ivano-Frankivsk €373 50% 18% 6% 23%
Vinnytsia LA 47% 21% 10% 18%
Ternopil 4 48% 30% 8% 11%
Kharkiv IR 42% 21% 11% 19%
Mariupol €iZ 45% 19% 5% 28%
Odesa EIl 43% 30% 10% 14%
Chernihiv  EE} 41% 23% 7% 28%
Lutsk YA 35% 28% 9% 23%
Cherkasy 7% 29% 27% 9% 27%
Zaporizhia §§J 33% 40% 22% 4%
Dnipro A 31% 30% 18% 18%
Khmelnytskyy K 32% 46% 10% 11%
Zhytomyr ) 30% 29% 20% 18%
Sumy 30% 29% 22% 17%
Kropyvnytskyi 1§ 30% o 21% 24%
Mykolaiv 29% 34% 15% 21%
Chernivtsi R 24% 35% 18% 19%
Lviv 27% 39% 8% 25%
Rivne 7% 20% 40% 20% 14%
Uzhgorod 25% 47% 15% 14%
Poltava 23% 43% 18% 16%
Severodonetsk [/} 16% 38% 28%

Kherson 14% 49% 17% 20%
Kyiv 12% 35% 20%

T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
173




Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Executive Committee

3.0 1 W February 2016 m February 2017
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 174



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

City Council

m Strongly approve ®mSomewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Ivano-Frankivsk i/ 54% 22% 5% 16%
Vinnytsia L 51% 22% 10% 14%
Kharkiv 7% 47% 20% 6% 19%
Ternopil S 47% 34% 7% 7%
Mariupol €I} 47% 6% 26%
Lutsk N 43% 9% 15%
Odesa Y 43% 12% 11%
Cherkasy 7% 37% 21%
Chernihiv 43% 26%
Zhytomyr i/ 35% 20%
Khmelnytskyy P&/ 34% 9% 10%
Dnipro KiQ 31% 17%
Lviv 34% 19%
Sumy I 31% 17%
Zaporizhia HEZ 30% 23% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi P&7; 29% 24%
Rivne A 24% 14%
Chernivtsi EIf 27% 12%
Uzhgorod [EJ 28% 11%
Mykolaiv 27% 18%
Poltava §J 22% 11%
Kyiv 16% 35% 33% 16%

Severodonetsk /Rl 42% 19% 26%
Kherson 12% 50% 19% 18%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

City Council

3.0 4 m February 2016 m February 2017
25 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 176



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government

Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Mariupol

Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv

Lviv

Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Severodonetsk
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Rivne
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Odesa
Chernivtsi
Zhytomyr
Kherson
Uzhgorod
Kyiv

Sumy
Zaporizhia

3%
2%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
3%
1%
6%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

entities?

Communal Enterprises

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove m Difficult to answer

26%
36%

39%
38%
36%
36%
33%
33%
33%
30%
33%
26%

28%
25%

23%
21%
21%
20%
16%
15%
13%
12%

1% 8%
9%

S50%

45%

41%

41%
43%
42%

26% 15%
38%
39%
38%
34%
30%
36%
35%
37%
42%
33%

A19%

20%
36% 20%
47%
45%
40%
45%
55%
39%
37%
38%
‘ 47%

12%

22%
16%

14%

9%
13% 3%
20%
12%
10%
13%
13%
13%
15%
12%
16%
7%

12%

10%
13%

19%
18%
22%
21%
10%
6%
6%
o%
8%
7%
8%
12%

3%

3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50% 60% 70%

80%

90%

*Communal enterprises are services (i.e. water, heat and maintenance) which are provided by city authorities and paid

for by residents.

100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Communal Enterprises

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017

2.5 -

2.0 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 178



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government

entities?
Police
m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer
Ternopil 8% 58% 22% 8% 8%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% 57% 15% 5% 15%
Vinnytsia 8% 47% 20% 10% 16%
Rivne 12% 41% 32% 9% 6%
Poltava [N 46% 29% 9% 10%
Lutsk 12% 41% 22% 15% 10%
Lviv 47% 26% 5% 19%
Khmelnytskyy [EIf 47% 32% 12% 5%
Chernivtsi IEIQ 41% 29% 14% 8%
Uzhgorod P4 47% 28% 5% 19%
Kherson ) 45% 31% 11% 11%
Dnipro 11% 35% 30% 12% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi B 41% 21% 16% 17%
Zhytomyr I 39% 31% 17% 8%
Sumy A 38% 27% 15% 17%

Kyiv &S 36% 25% 23% 11%
Cherkasy A 38% 25% 13% 21%
Mykolaiv &/ 37% 27% 17% 18%

Chernihiv P 34% 32% 11% 20%
Kharkiv [0 32% 33% 7% 24%
Odesa KA 30% 36% 22%
Mariupol IR 29% 24% 39%

Severodonetsk Rl 30% 26% 15% 26%

Zaporizhia I 26% 37% 31% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Police
3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 -
2.0 -
1.8
1.7
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-
government entities?

National Guard

m Strongly approve m®Somewhat approve m®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Uzhgorod 12% 69% 4%1 % 14%
Ternopil 11% 60% 16% 4% E0%
Ivano-Frankivsk 15% 51% 16% 4% 14%
Lviv 7% 58% 13% 3% 19%
Lutsk 16% 45% 15% 8% 15%
Mykolaiv 14% 46% (% 4% 29%
Zhytomyr 11% 48% 18% 15% 8%
Khmelnytskyy 7% 50% 23% 8% 11%
Kropyvnytskyi 9% 48% 12% 6% 25%
Vinnytsia 13% 44% 13% 7% 24%
Rivne 14% 40% 27% 7% 11%
Sumy YA 49% 22% 14% 11%
Poltava 10% 41% 21% 21%
Kharkiv 8% 43% 17% 23%
Chernivtsi 6% 40% 22% 21%
Zaporizhia 0 41% 32% 11% 12%
Severodonetsk 11% 35% 11% 8% 35%
Kherson 6% 39% 25% 9% 21%
Kyiv 10% 35% 16% 17% 22%
Dnipro A 36% 26% 11% 20%
Chernihiv | 37% 24% 7% 29%
Cherkasy R 34% 21% 8% 32%

Odesa [N 26%
Mariupol 7% 20%

1 T

29% 18%
23% 7% 42%

T T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

National Guard

3.0 1 m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 -
2.1 20
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 182



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Army

B Strongly approve m®Somewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Uzhgorod 21% 65% 3% 1% 10%
Lviv 14% 67% 8% 2% 9%
Ivano-Frankivsk 28% 51% % 5% 10%
Ternopil 17% 60% 13% 6% 5%
Lutsk 33% 42% 13% 7% 9%
Mykolaiv 21% 51% 4% 4% 20%
Zaporizhia 13% 58% 22% 5% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi 19% 51% % 7% 17%
Khmelnytskyy 11% 58% 17% 8% 6%
Vinnytsia 19% 48% 12% 10% 11%
Rivne S 38% 21% 8% 5%
Kyiv 24% 41% 13% 11% 11%
Zhytomyr 17% 49% 16% 12% 7%
Chernivtsi 19% 45% 16% 8% 11%
Poltava 13% 47% 21% 7% 13%
Cherkasy 13% 47% 13% 7% 20%
Kherson 7% 49% 18% 8% 16%
Chernihiv €32 53% 18% 7% 19%
Severodonetsk 13% 42% 8% 6% 31%
Kharkiv 12% 42% 16% 10% 20%
Dnipro INeIZ 43% 20% 9% 18%
Ssumy B4 41% 29% 15% 10%

Odesa 10% 34% 24% 13%

Mariupol 14% 23% 19% 7% 38%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Army

3.0 4 m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 184



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government

T T T T

entities?
Courts
m Strongly approve mSomewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer
Ternopil 34 27% 34% 31% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi P& 21% 18% 38% 21%

Rivhe i 15% 33% 12%
Zhytomyr g} 15% 34% 5%
Chernihiv g/ 17% 40% 23%

Poltava K/ 16% 41% 15%
Dnipro &34 15% 33% 18%
Khmelnytskyy P&/ 14% 50% 7%
Kherson g/ 15% 37% 23%
Vinnytsia P/ Rl 26% 15%
Cherkasy 18/ EsY) 29% 20%
Lutsk elymmm el 33% 9%
Odesa [} 11% 34% 16%
Mykolaiv 13% 19% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk P4/ 40% 13%
Mariupol 12% 22%
Sumy 12% 38% 19%
Chernivtsi  §E/RENOL) 33% 16%
Severodonetsk (E/RENOL: 20%
Lviv T 33% 19%
Kharkiv 8% 35% 20%
Zaporizhia B 38% 4%
Kyiv KR 48% 20%
Uzhgorod 2% 32% 6% 10%

T T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Courts
3.0 4 m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 -
2.0 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 186



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Prosecutor’s Office

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove m Difficult to answer

Ternopil P& 23% 35% 31% 7%
Kropyvnytskyi Kl 19% 20% 36% 24%
Kherson g/ 18% 31% 26% 24%
Chernihiv A7) 18% 40% 16% 24%
Poltava K/} 18% 36% 27% 18%
Zhytomyr P 14% 31% 48% 5%
Rivne P& 13% 33% 38% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk 14% 34% 39% 11%
Khmelnytskyy o/ el 47% 8%
Cherkasy 14% 30% 20%
Vinnytsia A/ 25% 20%
Lutsk €I 11% 34% 9%
Odesa /N 33% 17%
Dnipro PX/IEELY) 32% 20%
Mariupol 13% 25%

Mykolaiv 12% 21% 19%
Chernivtsi  FE/EReLY) 31% 16%
Kharkiv 10% 32% 21%

Sumy 9% 36% 19%
(RY\YAN1% 8% 28% 20%
Severodonetsk 8% 23%
Zaporizhia §EyEN 26% 6%
Kyiv 23% 22%

11%

67%

T T T T T T T T 1

Uzhgorod EEA 21%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Prosecutor’s Office

3.0 - m February 2016 m February 2017

1.5

1.0 -

.8 0.8 0.7. 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 06 06

0.6 0.6
0.5 - 0.4 0.4

*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 188



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Church

m Strongly approve B Somewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 43% 47% 2% 2% 6%
Uzhgorod 48% 40% 3%1% 8%
Ternopil 29% 56% 8% 4% 3%

Lviv 32% 52% 7% 1% 7%
Chernivtsi 39% 39% % 4% 11%
Lutsk 28% 47% 15% 6% 4%
Rivne 33% 37% 20% 5% (4%
Kharkiv 20% 48% 13% 5% 14%
Kherson 61% 13% 6% 14%
Sumy 25% 41% 4% 11% 19%
Zhytomyr 19% 47% 14% 14% 6%
Odesa 15% 48% 18% 7% 12%
Khmelnytskyy 11% 52% 24% 5% 9%
Vinnytsia 18% 43% 10% 7% 21%

Severodonetsk 19% 42% 12% 3% 24%
Cherkasy 15% 46% 9% 7% 23%
Chernihiv A 55% 13% 4% 24%

Zaporizhia 29% 21% 6% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi 9% 49% 12% 7% 22%
Poltava 12% 44% 19% 6% 18%
Mariupol 0 41% 8% | 4% 32%
Mykolaiv 8% 47% 12% 2% 31%

Y 15% 36% 13% 13% 23%
Dnipro AR 35% 27% 8% 18%

T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Church

3.0 - m February 2016 m February 2017
o5 | 2.5 54
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 190



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

National Media

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove m Difficult to answer

Lutsk 14% 54% 21% 5% 5%
Lviv N 61% 23% 2% 8%
Zaporizhia [} 63% 30% 2% 2%
Ternopil 7% 58% 25% 4% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% 56% 15% 6% 16%
Chernivtsi 13% 49% 24% 7% 8%
Rivne 19% 39% 30% 7% 15%
Poltava &L 49% 25% 10% 10%
Chernihiv A} 53% 22% 5% 18%
Sumy A 50% 21% 13% 12%
Cherkasy &L 47% 23% 9% 14%
Uzhgorod A 49% 40% 6% 1%
Zhytomyr K2 46% 29% 13% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi A 47% 20% 14% 14%
Kherson P& 48% 29% 11% 10%
Mariupol il 45% 25% 6% 21%
Vinnytsia I 38% 30% 10% 14%
Odesa B 39% 35% 13% 10%
Dnipro I 33% 38% 9% 11%
Y\ 6% 34% 31% 18% 11%
Mykolaiv  §&7 38% 40% 7% 14%
Severodonetsk K/ 34% 40% 7% 18%

Kharkiv [IED 28% 38% 14% 13%
Khmelnytskyy IS 29% 54% 8% 15%

T T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

National Media

3.0 4 B February 2016 B February 2017
2.5 -

2.0 18
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 192



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government

m Strongly approve

Lutsk
Ternopil

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Chernivtsi
Rivne

Poltava
Chernihiv
Sumy
Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyy
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia
Mariupol
Cherkasy
Odesa
Kherson
Dnipro

Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Kharkiv

16%
8%
7%
7%
3%
12%
18%

6%
2%
6%
9%

6%
4%
7%
1%
2%
7%
4%
2%
9%
6%
1%
2%
8%

entities?
Local Media

m Somewhat approve ®mSomewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

4% E9%
3% (4%
3% 8%
15%
6% 2%
7% 7%
8% E9%
7% 8%
18%
12%
15%
6% 6%
17%

13% 8%

4% 2%
19%
17%

11% 9%

10%
11%
14%
15%
17%
| 15%

0%

10%

90% 100%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Local Media

3.0 4 m February 2016 m February 2017

2.5 -
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 194



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOSs)

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Zaporizhia 15% 62% 17% 1%5%
Uzhgorod 13% 59% 14% 2% 12%
Ternopil 8% 58% 18% 5% 11%
Lutsk 15% 51% 17% 5% 12%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 49% 15% 4% 20%
Vinnytsia 14% 46% 11% 7% 22%
Chernivtsi 14% 45% 15% 6% 20%
Lviv 10% 48% 19% 4% 19%
Khmelnytskyy 7% 50% 26% 8% 9%
Poltava 8% 49% 21% 8% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi EEQ 51% 12% 8% 26%
Zhytomyr 9% 44 24% 12% 10%
Chernihiv 4/ 51% 15% 5% 27%
Kyiv 11% 41% 16% 11% 21%
Cherkasy 7% 43% 13% 6% 30%
Rivne 16% 35% 33% 8% 9%
Dnipro 9% 42% 25% 17%
Kherson 44% 26% 16%
Odesa 8% 41% 24% 19%
Severodonetsk 9% 39% 22% 3% 28%
Mykolaiv 7% 37% 23% 3% 30%
Sumy 8% 36% 21% 12% 23%

Mariupol EIf 40% 6% 3% 47%
Kharkiv 10% 30% 21% 7% 32%

1 T T T T T T T T
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOSs)

3.0 - m February 2016 m February 2017
2.5 A
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 196



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities?

Neighborhood Associations

m Strongly approve ®mSomewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDifficult to answer

Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Kherson

Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Rivne

Dnipro
Chernihiv
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Severodonetsk
Poltava

Kyiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv

Kharkiv
Mariupol
Sumy
Mykolaiv

1%

10%
8%
10%
3%
11%
6%
17%
9%
2%
7%
15%
7%
5%
6%
4%
7%
11%
3%
5%
5%
2%
8%

29%

28%
28%

22%
25%

52%
53%
47%
52%
43%
47%
33%
39%
44%
40%
30%
39%

38%
37%
37%
32%
27%
34%
31%

10%

21%
21%

48%

21%
16%
25%

27%

19%
19% 4%
31%
27%
19% 8%
22% 6%
20% 14%
13%
19%
22%
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13%
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22%

20%

10%
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8% 2% 13%
1% 15%
5% 17%

6% 12%

7% 10%
20%
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6% 46%
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Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government
entities? (continued)

Neighborhood Associations

3.0 - m February 2016 m February 2017
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*Scores are based on a three-point scale, with “3” indicating strong approval and “0” indicating strong disapproval. The
cities of Mariupol and Severodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 198



Do you approve of the work of the following government and non-government

m Strongly approve m®Somewhat approve mSomewhat disapprove

Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Poltava
Odesa
Kherson

Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Lviv

Dnipro
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Mariupol
Uzhgorod
Mykolaiv

Kyiv
Khmelnytskyy
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Sumy

7%
5%
1%
3%
o%
1%
5%
3%
4%
7%
4%
4%
3%
1%
3%
5%
1%
3%

2%
2%
4%

16%
12%
12%
10%
10%

entities?

National Anti-Corruption Bureau

28%
30%
30%
27%
22%
26%
22%
22%
20%
17%
18%
17%
17%
19%
17%
15%
19%
14%

11%

13%

19%

23%
34%
26%

m Strongly disapprove

19% 24%

28% 22%
24%

33%

16%
20%
25%
26%
31%

28%
20%
25%

14%
19%

37%
27%

27%

29%
26%
27%

30%

12%
28%
47%
39%

29%

36%
49%

m Difficult to answer

21%
14%
29%
16%
20%
26%
18%
37%
26%
13%
22%
28%
22%
30%
9%
15%

20%
24%
24%
15%
32%
34%

1%5%
0%

26%

10% 20%

30%

T

40% 50% 60% 70%

*This question was not included in IRI’s 2015 or 2016 surveys.

19%
90% 100%
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Travel Experience

to Other Cities and Countries
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Over the last five years, have you traveled outside of your city? If so,
how often?

Europe

Severodonetsk
Sumy
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Zhytomyr
Dnipro
Kherson
Chernihiv
Mykolaiv
Vinnytsia
Poltava
Cherkasy
Odesa
Khmelnytskyy
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Rivne

Kyiv

Ternopil

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod

® No, never

m Yes, once or several times ~ ®mYes, many times

94% A4%1%1.°
94% 5%1Y
94% 6%

92%
91%
91%
91%
91%
90%
89%
89%
87%
86%
85%
81%
81%
80%
76%
/6%
72%
72%
71%
68%

S5%1%2
8%1%

7%1%19
% 2%

8% 19
9% 1%

9% 1%
10% 1%

9% 2%1 1
12% 2%

14% 1%19
17% 2%
18% 1%

17%  2%19
22% 2%
21% 3% 19
25% 2% 1Y
24% 3% 19
25% 3%
29% 4%

22% 13%

65%
30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you traveled outside of your city? If so,

Severodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Mariupol
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia
Vinnytsia
Sumy
Poltava
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyy
Uzhgorod
Dnipro
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Kyiv

how often?

Resorts in Egypt, Turkey, Bulgaria, Etc.

m No, never B Yes, once or several times

97%
94%
94%
94%
92%
92%
91%
91%
90%
89%
88%
88%
87%
87%
86%
86%
85%
85%
84%
84%
82%
77%
7%
69%

B Yes, many times

2%71%1¢

5% 1%

5% 1¢

5%

3% 2
6%71%41

8%

6%2% 2

8% 1%L¢
10%1%1¢
10% 1%

10% 1%2

9%1%

12% 19
13% 1%
13% 1%

11%1% 2
13% 1%
14% 1%
14% 2%1¢
16% 1%
21% 2%
19% 3% 1
29% AL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you traveled outside of your city? If so,

Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Cherkasy
Sumy
Vinnytsia
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson

Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Poltava
Dnipro
Mariupol
Chernihiv
Severodonetsk
Zaporizhia
Rivne

Kharkiv
Odesa

Kyiv

m No, never

how often?
Countries from the Commonwealth of Independent States

(CIS)

B Yes, once or several times

98%
93%
92%
91%
91%
88%
87%
86%
86%
86%
86%
84%
84%
83%
83%
81%
81%
79%
78%
78%
/5%
74%
/3%
73%

mYes, many times

2%
5%1%1Y
6%1%19
7% 1%19
6%1%2
11% 2%
12%1%19
12%1%19
11% 1%2
13% 1%
11% 1%2
16%
14% 2
16%
15% A
15% 2%2
17% 1%
19% 2%
18% 3% 19
21% 1%
20% 4% 19

21% 4%19Y
23% 4%

25% AL

40% 50%

90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you traveled outside of your city? If so,

Severodonetsk
Sumy

Kherson
Uzhgorod
Mykolaiv
Mariupol
Odesa
Zaporizhia
Kharkiv
Poltava

Lviv
Zhytomyr
Dnipro
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv

Ternopil
Rivne
Khmelnytskyy

m No, never

how often?

Other Regions of Ukraine

56%
55%
49%
49%
48%
48%
42%
41%
40%
40%
39%
38%
38%
36%
36%
36%
35%
33%
31%

29%
26%

22%

21%
20%

B Yes, once or several times

mYes, many times

35%
37%
41%
28%
45%
47%
47%
40%
39%
47%
48%
37%
48%
49%
J0
51%
45%
50%
58%
50%
57%
61%
53%

68%

m Difficult to answer

9% 1%
7%1%
9% 1%
23%
7%
o%
11%
18% 1%
21%
13%
13%
24%
13% 1%
15%
9%
12% 2%

17% 2%
15% 2%

11%

21%

17%

16% 1%
26% 1%

12%

0%

10%

T T

20% 30%

T

40%

T T T

50% 60% 70%

90%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Cherkasy

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Uzhgorod 99% 1%

Severodonetsk 99% 1%

Mykolaiv 98% 2%

Mariupol 98% 1%
Kherson 98% 1%1%
Sumy 98% 2%

Lviv 98% 2%
Zaporizhia 98% 2%
Zhytomyr 97% 2%1%
Kharkiv 97% 2%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 97% 3%
Khmelnytskyy 96% 3%1%
Chernivtsi 96% 3%1%
Chernihiv 96% 3%1%
Ternopil 96% 3%1%
Vinnytsia 95% 4%
Dnipro 95% 4%1%19

Lutsk 93% 5% 1%

Poltava 92% 7%1%
Odesa 92% 7% 1%

Rivne 89% 9% 1%19
Kyiv 87% 9% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi 85% 4% 1%19 ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% o055



Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

Mykolaiv
Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Kharkiv
Kherson
Sumy
Chernihiv
Zhytomyr
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Dnipro
Poltava
Zaporizhia
Cherkasy
Vinnytsia
Odesa
Lviv
Lutsk
Kyiv
Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy

m No, never

B Yes, once or several times

how often?

Chernivtsi

99%
99%
99%
98%
97%
97%
97%
97%
96%
96%
94%
94%
92%
91%
91%
90%
89%
89%
89%

87%

80%
80%
78%

m Yes, many times

1%

1%

1%

2%1.%

2%

2%

2%1%

3%1%

3%1 %19
3%2%

4% 19

S% 1%

6% 2%

(% 2%

8% 1%

8% 1%

10% 1%
10% 1%
10% 1%
10% 2%19
14% 6%
17% 3%
20 2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Chernihiv

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Uzhgorod 100%
Severodonetsk 99% 1%
Mykolaiv 99% 1%
Lviv 98% 1%
Zaporizhia 98% 1%1%
Mariupol 98% 2%1%
Kharkiv 97% 1%1%
Kherson 97% 2%
Ternopil 97% 2%
Vinnytsia 97% 3%
Zhytomyr 97% 2%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 96% 3%
Chernivtsi 96% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi 95% 3%19
Khmelnytskyy 95% 4% 1%
Lutsk 95% 4%
Dnipro 95% 4% 1%
Sumy 94% 5%
Rivne 92% 6%1%19
Odesa 92% 7%1%
Poltava 91% % 2%
Cherkasy 90% 8% 2%
Kyiv 82% ‘ 13 4% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

how often?
Dnipro
mNo, never  ®Yes, once or several times  ®Yes, many times
Uzhgorod 97% 2%1%
Zhytomyr 96% 3%1%
Lviv 95% 4%1%
Chernivtsi 94% 5% 1%
Sumy 94% 6% 1%
Ternopil 94% 5%1%
Vinnytsia 93% 6% 1%
Chernihiv 92% 7%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 91% 8% 1%
Khmelnytskyy 91% 8% 1%
Kherson 91% 1% 2%
Mykolaiv 91% 8% 1%
Lutsk 89% 11%
Odesa 87% 12% 1%
Severodonetsk 84% 15% 1%
Cherkasy 84% 14% 2%
Rivne 82% 15% 3%
Kharkiv 82% 13% 6%
Poltava 78% 19% 3%
Mariupol 78% 22% 1%
Kyiv 77% 20% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi 77% 20% 2%11
Zaporizhia 52% 28% 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 208



Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

lvano-Frankivsk

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Mariupol 96% 3%1%
Kharkiv 95% 4%1%
Sumy 94% 6%
Kherson 94% S5%1%
Zaporizhia 93% 7%1%
Mykolaiv 93% 7%
Severodonetsk 92% 7%1%
Zhytomyr 90% 9% 1%
Poltava 89% 8% 3%
Chernihiv 89% 8% 2%
Vinnytsia 89% 9% 2%
Dnipro 88% 9%2%19
Kropyvnytskyi 88% 10%2%19
Uzhgorod 87% 9% 4%
Cherkasy 87% 11% 2%
Odesa 81% 17% 2%
Kyiv 80% 17% 3%
Lutsk 79% 19% 2%
Rivne 77% 19% 3%719
Khmelnytskyy 74% 23% 3%
Lviv 70% 25% 3%2
Ternopil 61% 33% 7%
Chernivtsi

56% 38% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Kharkiv

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Uzhgorod 98% 2%
Lviv 95% 4%
Khmelnytskyy 94% 4% 2%
Ternopil 93% 5% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 92% 7%1%
Mykolaiv 92% 7%
Lutsk 92% 7%
Vinnytsia 92% (%1%
Chernivtsi 91% 8% 1%
Kherson 90% 9% 1%
Zhytomyr 90% 8% 2%
Chernihiv 89% 9% 1%
Kropyvnytskyi 85% 13% 1%219
Rivne 84% 13% 2%
Kyiv 84% 14% 2%
Odesa 83% 15% 2%
Mariupol 82% 15% 3%
Cherkasy 81% 16% 3%
Dnipro 80% 19% 1%
Severodonetsk 78% 16% 6%
Sumy 73% 20% 7%

Zaporizhia 72% 11% 17%
Poltava 63% 28% 9%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Kherson

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Uzhgorod 98% 2%1%
Sumy 97% 2%
Mariupol 94% 6%
Ivano-Frankivsk 93% 5%1%
Kharkiv 93% 9%2%
Zhytomyr 92% 6% 2%
Poltava 91% 8%1%
Vinnytsia 90% 9% 1%
Lutsk 90% 8% 1%
Severodonetsk 90% 9% 1%
Lviv 89% 8% 1%2¢
Kyiv 89% 10% 2%
Dnipro 88% 11% 19
Chernivtsi 88% 10% 2%
Chernihiv 87% 12% 1%
Kropyvnytskyi 87% 11% 1%19
Rivne 85% 12% 2%1¢
Khmelnytskyy 84% 14% 2%
Ternopil 81% 17% 2%
Zaporizhia 80% 10% 10%
Odesa 80% 17% 3%
Cherkasy 80% 18% 2%

Mykolaiv 23% 1%

76%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Khmelnytskyy

m Yes, many times

Mariupol
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Kherson
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Zaporizhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Poltava
Odesa

Kyiv

Lviv

Lutsk
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Ternopil

m No, never

B Yes, once or several times

S57%

98%
98%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%

95%
95%
94%

93%
92%
92%
90%

87%
85%
84%

81%

80%

/8%
7%
72%

34%

1%19%
2%1%
2%1%
2%
2%1.9
2%1.%
3%
3%1%
4%719%
4%2%
5% 19

6% 1%1°

6% 2%

8% 2%

11% 2%
13% 1%219

14%

15%
16%
19%
20%
24%

2%
3%
4%
3%
2%1Y
4%
9%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Kropyvnytskyi

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®Yes, many times

Uzhgorod 99% 1%
Sumy 99% 1%

Lviv 98% 1%

Kharkiv 98% 1%1%
Zaporizhia 98% 2%1%
Severodonetsk 98% 2%
Kherson 98% 2%1%
Mariupol 98% 2%
Chernivtsi 97% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 97% 3%
Zhytomyr 97% 3%
Ternopil 97% 3%
Chernihiv 96% 3%
Vinnytsia 96% 4%
Mykolaiv 95% 4%1%
Khmelnytskyy 95% S%1%
Odesa 92% 7% 1%

Lutsk 91% 9% 3%

Poltava 91% % 2%

Kyiv 89% 9% 1%
Dnipro 89% 10% 1%

Rivne 88% 9% 2%19
Cherkasy 78% ‘ 19% ‘ 3

20% 30%

0% 10% 40%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Kyiv

mNo, never  MYes, once or several times  ®Yes, many times  m Difficult to answer

Mariupol 72% 25% 3%
Uzhgorod 70% 20% 11%
Severodonetsk 69% 27% 4%
Mykolaiv 66% 33% AL
Kherson 65% 28% 6%
Sumy 63% 29% 8%
Kharkiv 57% 30% 13%
Lviv 56% 34% 8% 20
Dnipro 56% 37% 6%
Zaporizhia 55% 34% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 55% 35% 10%
Ternopil 53% 39% 8%
Lutsk 53% 39% 8%
Poltava 52% 28% 19%
Odesa 51% 38% 12%
Zhytomyr 50% 27% 23% 1%
Chernivtsi 49% 41% 9%
Vinnytsia A47% 39% 14%
Kropyvnytskyi 47% 38% 14% 1%
Khmelnytskyy 44% 45% 10%
Rivne 42% 45% 13%
Cherkasy 37% 40% 23%

Chernihiv 29% 48%

1 T T T T

22%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

Kherson
Zaporizhia
Sumy

Kharkiv
Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Severodonetsk
Vinnytsia
Kropyvnytskyi
Poltava
Dnipro
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Odesa

Kyiv
Khmelnytskyy
Chernivtsi
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Rivne

m No, never

how often?

Lutsk

B Yes, once or several times

56%

98%
98%
98%
98%
98%
97%
97%
96%
96%
95%
95%
94%
94%
93%
93%
93%
92%
89%
89%

87%
85%
84%

m Yes, many times

34%

1%
1%
2%
2%1%
2%
2%
2%1%
3%1%
4%
4%
3%1%219
6% 1%
S5%1%
6%1%
6%1%
6%1%
8%
9% 2%
10% 1%
10% 3%
12% 3%
14% 2%
‘ 9% 19
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Sumy
Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Kharkiv
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Dnipro
Poltava
Vinnytsia
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Uzhgorod
Odesa
Cherkasy

Kyiv
Khmelnytskyy
Chernivtsi
Lutsk

Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil

m No, never

37%

Lviv
Hm Yes, once or several times

90%

88%
86%
84%
83%
83%
80%
80%
79%
77%
/6%
76%
74%
74%
68%

67/%
64%
61%

S7%

52%
50%

48%

m Yes, many times

48%

35%

10%

10%

13%
13%
16%
16%
18%
16%
19%
19%
21%
23%
22%

19%
28%

27%

31%
34%
36%

39%
38%

2%
1%
3%
1%
1%

1%219

4%

1%179

4%
3%
1%
4%
7%
4%
S%
o%
6%
7%

9%
11% 19

17%
15%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Mariupol

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  mYes, many times

Ivano-Frankivsk 98% 2%
Uzhgorod 98% 1%1%
Chernivtsi 98% 2%
Vinnytsia 97% 2%
Zhytomyr 97% 2%1%

Ternopil 97% 3%
Lviv 97% 2%21%
Sumy 96% 3%1%
Khmelnytskyy 96% 3%
Mykolaiv 96% 2%1%
Chernihiv 96% 3%1%
Kropyvnytskyi 96% 3%19
Kherson 95% 4%
Kharkiv 94% 9%1%
Lutsk 93% 5%1%19
Poltava 93% 7%
Kyiv 93% 6%21%
Severodonetsk 91% % 2%
Rivne 90% % 3%
Odesa 90% 9% 1%
Cherkasy 89% 8% 2%
Dnipro 88% 10% 19

Zaporizhia 85% 9% 6%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Mykolaiv

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Uzhgorod 98% 1%1%
Severodonetsk 97% 3%
Kharkiv 94% 4%2%
Lviv 93% 7%19
Mariupol 92% 7%1%
Sumy 92% 7%1%
Lutsk 92% 6% 1%
Zhytomyr 91% (% 2%
Vinnytsia 91% 8% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 90% 9% 1%
Chernivtsi 90% 9% 1%
Ternopil 90% 9% 1%
Khmelnytskyy 90% 9% 1%
Dnipro 89% 10%
Poltava 89% 9% 1%
Zaporizhia 88% 8% 3%
Chernihiv 87% 11% 2%
Rivne 87% 11% 2%
Kyiv 85% 12% 3%
Cherkasy 82% 16% AL
Kropyvnytskyi 81% 16% 2%10
Odesa 59% 30% 11%
Kherson 58% 36% 5%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

Uzhgorod
Mariupol
Lutsk

Kharkiv
Dnipro
Zhytomyr
Sumy
Severodonetsk
Zaporizhia
Poltava
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Rivne
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyy
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Kherson

Kyiv

Mykolaiv

m No, never

how often?

Odesa

B Yes, once or several times

91%
86%
80%
79%
78%
77%
77%
76%
75%
71%
71%
70%
70%
69%
67%
67%
65%
64%
63%
63%
62%
58%
56%

m Yes, many times

(% 2%
12% 2%
18% 2%

14% 7%

21% 1%1%

16% %
20% 3%
21% 3%

18% 7%

21% 8%
27% 3%

25% 2%
25% 4%
25% 4%19
27% 6%
28% 4%
32% 3%
30% o%
30% 6%
32% 4%
32% 6%

33% 9%
41% 4%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

80% 90%

100%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Poltava

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®mYes, many times

Mykolaiv 98% 2%
Uzhgorod 97% 2%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 97% 3%
Severodonetsk 97% 3%1%
Ternopil 96% 3%1%
Kherson 96% 3%1%
Chernivtsi 96% 4%
Vinnytsia 96% 3%1%
Lviv 94% 4%1%
Khmelnytskyy 94% 5%
Zhytomyr 94% 5%1%
Mariupol 93% 6%1%
Chernihiv 93% 6%1%
Odesa 91% 6% 3%
Zaporizhia 90% 6% 3%
Lutsk 90% % 2%
Kropyvnytskyi 90% 8%1%19
Dnipro 89% 10% 1%
Cherkasy 87% 12% 1%
Sumy 86% 13% 1%

Rivne 84% 11% 3%2f

Kyiv 82% 16% 2%
Kharkiv 82% 14% 4%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

Kherson
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Severodonetsk
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Sumy
Uzhgorod
Vinnytsia
Odesa

Dnipro
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Poltava

Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Khmelnytskyy
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Lutsk

m No, never

how often?
Rivhe

H Yes, once or several times

99%
99%
98%
98%
98%
97%
97%
96%
96%
95%
95%
94%
94%
94%
93%
93%
91%
91%
89%

85%
85%
83%

m Yes, many times

31%

1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%1%
2%1%

3%1%19

4%
3%1%

5%
4%1%
5%19
S5%1%
9%2%

6%1%1Y

% 2%
9%

10% 1%
13% 2%
13% 2%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Severodonetsk

mNo, never  mYes, once or several times  ®Yes, many times

Uzhgorod 100%
Mykolaiv 100%
Ivano-Frankivsk 99%
Zaporizhia 99% 1%
Lviv 99% 1%
Chernivtsi 99% 1%
Ternopil 98% 1%
Zhytomyr 98% 1%
Kherson 98% 1%
Mariupol 98% 1%
Vinnytsia 98% 1%
Kropyvnytskyi 98% 1919
Chernihiv 98% 1%
Khmelnytskyy 98% 1%1%
Sumy 98% 1%1%
Odesa 97% 2%
Kharkiv 97% 2%1%
Kyiv 96% 3%1%
Poltava 96% 3%1%
Cherkasy 96% 4%
Lutsk 95% 3%1%
Dnipro 95% 4%19

Rivne 92% 5% 2%1°
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,

Uzhgorod
Mykolaiv
Severodonetsk
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Vinnytsia
Chernivtsi
Lviv

Mariupol
Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipro

Odesa
Khmelnytskyy
Chernihiv
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Kyiv
Kharkiv

Rivne
Poltava

m No, never

how often?

sumy

H Yes, once or several times

99%
99%
98%
98%
98%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
96%
96%
96%
94%
94%
94%
94%
93%
92%

91%
90%
89%

83%

B Yes, many times

12%

1%
1%1%
2%
2%
2%
3%
2%
3%
3%1%
2%19
3%
4%
5%19
5%1%
5% 1%
6%1%
6% 1%
6%1%
8% 1%
8% 2%
10% 1%
4%‘
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Ternopil

H Yes, once or several times

Sumy
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Kherson
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr
Kyiv

Dnipro
Poltava
Vinnytsia
Odesa
Zaporizhia
Cherkasy
Lutsk

Rivne

Lviv
Chernivtsi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyy

m No, never

71%

99%
98%
98%
98%
98%
98%
98%

95%

94%

94%
93%
93%

93

%

92%
91%
90%

89%

81%
77%
4%
73%

B Yes, many times

20%
22%
23%

24%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

2%1%

4%1%19

4%2%

5%1%

6%1%

6%1%

6%2%

% 2%

% 2%
10%

10% 1%

17% AL

39019

3%19

4%

o%
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70%

33%
80%

4%

90% 100%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Sumy

Kherson
Mariupol
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Vinnytsia
Poltava
Dnipro
Ternopil
Khmelnytskyy
Kyiv

Cherkasy
Odesa

Lutsk

Rivne
Chernivtsi
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk

m No, never

Uzhgorod

B Yes, once or several times

99%
98%
97%
97%
97%
96%
96%
96%
95%
95%
94%
93%
91%
90%
88%

86%

8

6%

85%
85%
83%
82%

80%
79%

m Yes, many times

1%1%
2%
3%1%
2%1%
3%
3%1%
3%1%
3%19
3%2%
4%1%
5%1%
9%31%
8%

9% 1%

10% 1%
13% 1%
13% 1%

13% 2%
14% 1%

14%
17%

18%
18%

3%
AL

2%1Y
3%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Vinnytsia

Hm Yes, once or several times

Sumy
Uzhgorod
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Severodonetsk
Kherson
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Chernihiv
Lviv
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Dnipro
Poltava
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk
Cherkasy
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Kyiv
Khmelnytskyy

m No, never

49%

97%
97%
95%
95%
94%
94%

92%
92%
92%
91%
89%
88%
88%
88%
87%
85%
83%
81%
81%
80%
80%
/6%

m Yes, many times

43%

19%

3%
1%2%
3%1%
5%
6%
5%1%
7% 1%
7%1%
6% 2%
7% 1%
9%1%1°
11% 1%
9% 3%
11% 1%
11% 2%
14% 1%19
15% AL
17% 2%
15% 4%
16% 3%
18% 2%
5%
7%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Zaporizhia

® No, never B Yes, once or several times m Yes, many times

Uzhgorod 96% 4%1%
Vinnytsia 96% 4%
Zhytomyr 95% 4%
Mykolaiv 95% 5%
Chernihiv 95% 4%1%
Lviv 95% 4%1%
Chernivtsi 94% 5%1%
Ternopil 94% 5%1%
Sumy 93% 6%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 92% % 2%
Khmelnytskyy 91% 8% 1%
Lutsk 90% 9% 1%
Severodonetsk 90% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi 90% 8%2%!1°
Kharkiv 88% 8% 4%
Kherson 88% 10% 1%
Cherkasy 86% 12% 1%
Kyiv 86% 12% 2%
Odesa 86% 13% 1%
Poltava 85% 12% 2%
Rivne 83% 13% 3%19
Mariupol 78% 20% 1%

Dnipro 31% 7%

61%
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Over the last five years, have you been to the following cities? If so,
how often?

Kharkiv
Severodonetsk
Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Kherson

Sumy

Lviv
Kropyvnytskyi
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Poltava
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipro

Odesa
Cherkasy
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Khmelnytskyy
Kyiv

Rivne

m No, never

Zhytomyr

B Yes, once or several times

70%

98%
97%
97%
96%

96%
96%
95%
95%
93%
92%
91%
91%
91%
90%
90%
90%
88%

87%
81%
78%
4%
74%

m Yes, many times

2%
3%
3%
4%
3%1%
2%2%
4%
S%1%
6%
7%1%19
8% 1%
9%
8% 1%
(% 3%
9% 1%
9% 1%
10% 1%
12% 1%
16% 3%
20% 2%

23% 3%
22% 4%
26%

3%
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Demographics
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Demographics
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FINANCIAL SITUATION OF THE FAMILY
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We need to save money

0
for food A

We have enough money
for food, but we need to
save or borrow money to
buy clothes and shoes

We have enough money
for food and necessary
clothing and shoes, but we
need to save or borrow
money for other purchases
like a good suit, a mobile
phone, or a vacuum
cleaner

We have enough money
for food, clothing, shoes,
and other purchases, but
we need to save or borrow 12%
money to purchase more
expensive items (e.g.
appliances)

We have enough money

for food, clothes, shoes,

and expensive purchases,

but we need to save or 1%
borrow money for

purchases like a car or an
apartment

29%

36%

| can buy anything at any
time

Difficult to answer 1%

16%

35%

32%

13%

3%

1%

1%

Zhytomyr
Zaporizhia

17% 16%

33% 32%

35% 28%

13% 20%

1% 3%

1% 1%

Ivano-Frankivsk

13%

25%

35%

23%

3%

1%

10%

23%

43%

19%

2%

2%

Kropyvnytskyi

N
(A
=

34%

23%

14%

3%

1%

4%

6%

25%

51%

14%

4%

8%

13%

45%

31%

2%

2%

Mykolaiv

20%

53%

14%

4%

8%

13%

26%

39%

17%

2%

1%

20% 4%

32% 29%

33% 41%

12% 22%

2% 3%

2% 1%

18%

22%

41%

16%

1%

2%

Ternopil

22%

40%

28%

4%

1%

Uzhgorod

34%

22%

33%

11%

28%

37%

27%

6%

1%

1%

12%

28%

44%

14%

2%

1%

Khmelnytskyy

[N
(=}
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31%

30%

18%

5%

6%

Cherkasy
Chernivtsi

29% 24%

28% 35%

25% 34%

14% 5%
2% 1%
2% 1%

Chernihiv

6%

23%

47%

22%

1%

1%

22%

29%

37%

8%

1%

2%

Mariupol

Severodonetsk

23%

41%

24%

%

1%

5%
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